
 

At Bishop Kenny 

Bishop Kenny 67, Bolles 9 
(first match at 160) 
106: Reilly Gentges (BK) p. Josh Bono, 1:58. 113: Syrus Bakkar (BK) rec. bye. 120: Jack Delaney (BK) p. 
Dalton Posick, 4:57. 126: Garrett Tirado (BK) md. Julian Morris, 11-1. 132: Jack Donghit (BK) fft. 138: 
Andrew Slade (BK) fft. 145: KJ Fagan (Bol) p. Joey Cusick, 5:16. 152: Sid Madison (BK) p. Hunter Dixon, 
3:36. 160: Caleb Calhoun (Bol) d. Jacob Schloth, 10-6. 170: Nick Beenen (BK) p. CJ Grimes, 3:43. 182: 
Jimmy Citrano (BK) p. James Omlor, 2:48. 195: Addison Glisson (BK) fft. 220: John Alexander (BK) p. 
Mason Yost, 3:12. 285: Josiah McCallum (BK) d. Orlando Heggs, 2-0. 
Records: Bishop Kenny 14-4, Bolles 3-5. Next competition: Bishop Kenny at Flagler Rotary, January 27-
28; Bolles hosts Bishop Snyder, Tuesday. 
 
At Gainesville 
"Cities" Championship 

Buchholz 84, Eastside 0 
(first match at 106) 
106: Bryan Perkins (B) fft. 113: Hunter Griffin (B) fft. 120: William Green-Church (B) p. Shekinah Grant, 
:49. 126: William Kverneland (B) p. Derrick Walcott, 5:28. 132: DeAngelo Fletcher (B) p. Chacity Battles, 
:55. 138: Gant Moore (B) p. Brent Clark, :48. 145: Tracen Ransdell (B) p. Dylan Shea, :57. 152: Michael 
Rollins (B) p. Quintin Brown, 1:21. 160: Jordan Mobley (B) fft. 170: Dylan Lewis (B) fft. 182: Armando 
Acosta (B) fft. 195: Nevan Burney (B) fft. 220: Jose Romero (B) fft. 285: Aaron Menden (B) fft. 
 

Gainesville 72, Eastside 6 
(first match at 113) 
106: Nathan Fox (G) fft. 113: Scotty Tacinelli (G) fft. 120: Nicholas Hanson (G) p. Grant, 1:27. 126: James 
Hamilton (G) p. Walcott, 2:59. 132: Elijah Keselowsky (G) p. Battles, 1:02. 138: Clark (E) p. Dishant Rami, 
3:36. 145: Josh Cohn (G) p. Shea, :22. 152: Christian Whitehead (G) p. Brown, 1:26. 160: Justin Harbilas 
(G) fft. 170: Corey Ryan (G) fft. 182: Pierre Toney (G) fft. 195: Bronson Carter (G) fft. 220: Double fft. 285: 
Donnie Wilburn (G) fft. 
 

Buchholz 48, Gainesville 26 
(first match at 120) 
106: Perkins (B) md. Fox, 17-3. 113: Tacinelli (G) p. Griffin, 5:57. 120: Green-Church (B) p. Hanson, 1:17. 
126: Hamilton (G) p. Kverneland, :56. 132: Fletcher (B) tf. Keselowsky, 15-0. 138: Moore (B) p. Rami, 
1:38. 145: Ransdell (B) p. Cohn, :42. 152: Whitehead (G) d. Rollins, 17-13. 160: Mobley (B) p. Harbilas, 



4:53. 170: Lewis (B) d. Ryan, 4-2. 182: Acosta (B) p. Toney, 1:59. 195: Carter (G) tf. Burney, 15-0. 220: 
Romero (B) fft. 285: Wilburn (G) p. Menden, 1:01. 
Next competition: Buchholz at George Jenkins IBT, Friday-Saturday; Gainesville at Talbott Duals, Villages, 
February 11; Eastside at Westside Duals, February 4. 
 
At Matanzas 
St Johns River Conference Meet 
Team standings: Fleming Island 8-0, Bartram Trail 7-1, Middleburg 6-2, Orange Park 5-3, Nease 4-4, 
Matanzas 3-5, St. Augustine 2-6, Pedro Menendez 1-7, Palatka 0-8. 
 
Friday's Duals 
Round 1 
(first match at 138) 

Nease 57, Pedro Menendez 24 
106: Ryan Ward (N) fft. 113: Sean Arnold (N) p. Robert Iglesias, 1:26. 120: Gannon Janssen (N) fft. 126: 
Branden Teaman (N) fft. 132: Jacob Satterfield (N) fft. 138: Aigan Pagana (N) d. Collin Tanner, 10-4. 145: 
Braden Hill (N) p. Devin Hudgins, 1:42. 152: Tanner Hill (N) p. David Soule, 1:43. 160: Derek Alexander 
(N) fft. 170: Max Worthington (PM) p. Grayson Suggs, 1:07. 182: Jarrod Case (N) fft. 195: Austyn 
Holsomback (PM) p. Nick Thoresen, 5:59. 220: Maxwell Gailey (PM) fft. 285: Carter Payne (PM) fft. 
 

Fleming Island 51, Matanzas 21 
106: Ethan Goodman (M) p. Taylor Riggs, 4:40. 113: Josh Bower (M) d. Joseph Donato, 6-3. 120: Deandre 
Demus (FI) p. Thomas Estes, 1:54. 126: Jacob Sandoval (FI) d. Lawrence Russo, 4-1. 132: Trace Insalaco 
(FI) p. Caleb Bower, :34. 138: Vince Hauser (FI) p. Jackson Mills, 2:44. 145: Ian Eckert (M) d. Luke Chop, 8-
3. 152: Paul Detwiler (FI) fft. 160: Ian Kincaid (FI) p. Victor Paci, 1:09. 170: Christopher Mixan (M) d. Jalyn 
Robinson, 3-1. 182: Jason Davis (FI) p. Jakobi Givens, 1:06. 195: Ryan Smenda (FI) fft. 220: Paul Berent 
(M) p. Bennett Corey, 1:10. 285: Jose Concepcion (FI) p. Zach Fisch, :19. 
 

Middleburg 66, St. Augustine 0 
106: Tazz Hampton (M) p. Coen Long, :30. 113: Logan Kline (M) p. Cameron Crane-Baker, 1:19. 120: 
Dalton Falana (M) fft. 126: Christopher Burch (M) d. Timothy Alalla, 6-2. 132: Bryce Williams (M) p. Nick 
Thomson, 3:20. 138: Dustin Tollison (M) p. Marcus Petersen, :37. 145: Trenton Carroll (M) d. Jacob 
Linden, 5-2. 152: Joseph Manfredi (M) p. Hunter Heritage, :21. 160: Cody Eastwood (M) p. Tracey 
Beshara, 3:00. 170: Dylan Hanna (M) p. Micah Hartley, 3:00. 182: Bryan Heflin (M) p. Alexander Mewes, 
:27. 195: Double fft. 220: Double fft. 285: Robert Barnard (M) fft. 
 

Orange Park 66, Palatka 18 
106: Cameron Broughton (OP) p. Drevon Wallace, 1:04. 113: Frank Sawyer (OP) p. Trevor Davis, :32. 120: 
Dean Ganci (OP) fft. 126: Nic Thompson (OP) fft. 132: Robert McGlynn (OP) fft. 138: Dashner St. Vilus 
(OP) p. Isaiah Beauboeuf. 145: Dale Green (P) p. Richard Cuiksa. 152: Jacob Campbell (OP) fft. 160: Jamar 
Danzler (P) p. Abraham Sunworbah. 170: Nartorian Lee (OP) p. Jason Gullett, :29. 182: Reed Danielson 
(OP) fft. 195: Anthony Stigler (OP) fft. 220: Tyler Dehart (OP) p. Bryan Smith, 5:55. 285: Ira Dixon (P) p. 
Jordan Cooper, 3:58. 



 
Round 2 
(first match at 145) 

Nease 60, Palatka 16 
106: Ward (N) p. Wallace, 3:45. 113: Arnold (N) p. Davis, 1:11. 120: Janssen (N) fft. 126: Teaman (N) fft. 
132: Satterfield (N) fft. 138: Pagana (N) p. Beauboeuf, 3:22. 145: Green (P) md. B. Hill, 20-12. 152: T. Hill 
(N) fft. 160: Danzler (P) p. Alexander, 5:31. 170: Suggs (N) p. Gullett, 2:40. 182: Case (N) fft. 195: 
Thoresen (N) fft. 220: Double fft. 285: Dixon (P) fft. 
 

Fleming Island 54, Orange Park 21 
106: Broughton (OP) p. Ryan Hobson, 4:41. 113: Briar Jackson (FI) fft. 120: Demus (FI) p. Ganci, 1:41. 
126: Sandoval (FI) p. Thompson, 1:43. 132: Tyler Williams (FI) md. McGlynn, 13-4. 138: Hauser (FI) md. 
St. Vilus, 14-2. 145: Chop (FI) p. Cuiksa, :53. 152: Detwiler (FI) p. Campbell, 1:32. 160: Sunworbah (OP) p. 
Tanner Speer, 1:36. 170: Lee (OP) d. Robinson, 3-0. 182: Davis (FI) md. Danielson, 13-1. 195: Stigler (OP) 
p. Corey, :42. 220: Smenda (FI) p. Dehart, 1:47. 285: Concepcion (FI) p. Cooper, :45. 
 

Bartram Trail 38, Middleburg 37 (criteria) 
106: Hampton (M) p. Blake Swor, 1:30. 113: Nicholas Vugman (BT) p. Kline, :27. 120: Jerry Gomer (BT) p. 
Falana, 3:27. 126: Burch (M) p. Joseph Governara, 2:37. 132: Storm Mercado (M) p. James Mueller. 138: 
Matt Pickett (BT) p. Tollison, 5:02. 145: Christian Crews (BT) d. Carroll, 14-7. 152: Kevin Williams (BT) md. 
Manfredi, 12-2. 160: Eastwood (M) d. William King, 5-2. 170: Hanna (M) md. Caleb Sutherland, 10-2. 
182: Heflin (M) p. Jacob Bennett, :43. 195: Brooks Harp (BT) fft. 220: Kolton McDaniel (BT) fft. 285: 
Barnard (M) p. Justin Thompson, 2:35. 
 

Matanzas 60, Pedro Menendez 15 
106: Goodman (M) fft. 113: J. Bower (M) d. Iglesias, 11-4. 120: Estes (M) fft. 126: Stone White (M) fft. 
132: Nick Lipka (M) fft. 138: Tanner (PM) d. Mills, 7-5. 145: Eckert (M) p. Hudgins, 3:59. 152: Soule (PM) 
fft. 160: Victor Paci (M) fft. 170: Mixan (M) d. Worthington, 10-6. 182: Givens (M) fft. 195: Holsomback 
(PM) fft. 220: Berent (M) p. Gailey, :58. 285: Fisch (M) p. Payne, 4:52. 
 
Round 3 
(first match at 152) 

Nease 48, St. Augustine 24 
106: Ward (N) p. Long, :53. 113: Arnold (N) p. Crane-Baker, :39. 120: Janssen (N) fft. 126: Alalla (SA) p. 
Teaman, 6:57, SV. 132: Satterfield (N) p. Thomson, :36. 138: Petersen (SA) p. Pagana, 1:42. 145: Linden 
(SA) p. B. Hill, :45. 152: T. Hill (N) p. Heritage, :51. 160: Beshara (SA) p. Alexander, :25. 170: Suggs (N) p. 
Hartley, 1:25. 182: Case (N) p. Mewes, 1:22. 195: Thoresen (N) fft. 220: Double fft. 285: Double fft. 
 

Fleming Island 84, Palatka 0 
106: Jackson (FI) p. Wallace, 1:57. 113: Brady Dunlap (FI) p. Davis, 1:02. 120: Demus (FI) fft. 126: 
Sandoval (FI) fft. 132: Williams (FI) fft. 138: Insalaco (FI) p. Beauboeuf, 1:54. 145: Hauser (FI) p. Green, 



3:38. 152: Seamus Wade (FI) fft. 160: Kincaid (FI) p. Danzler, 2:46. 170: Robinson (FI) p. Gullett, 1:59. 
182: Davis (FI) fft. 195: Smenda (FI) fft. 220: Corey (FI) fft. 285: Concepcion (FI) p. Dixon, 1:46. 
 

Bartram Trail 42, Orange Park 29 
106: Broughton (OP) p. Swor, 1:54. 113: Vugman (BT) fft. 120: Ganci (OP) p. Gomer, 1:41. 126: 
Governara (BT) d. Thompson, 8-6. 132: Mueller (BT) p. McGlynn, :53. 138: Pickett (BT) p. St. Vilus, 2:35. 
145: Crews (BT) p. Cuiksa, 1:43. 152: Campbell (OP) d. Williams, 5-3. 160: King (BT) p. Sunworbah, 4:50. 
170: Lee (OP) tf. Sutherland, 19-4. 182: Danielson (OP) p. Bennett, 3:19. 195: Harp (BT) d. Stigler, 6-2. 
220: Dehart (OP) d. McDaniel, 3-1, SV. 285: Thompson (BT) p. Cooper, :32. 
 

Middleburg 42, Matanzas 30 
106: Hampton (Mid) p. Goodman, 4:30. 113: Payton Katz (Mat) p. Kline, :57. 120: J. Bower (Mat) p. 
Falana, :40. 126: White (Mat) p. Burch, 2:45. 132: Russo (Mat) d. Williams, 8-7. 138: Tollison (Mid) p. 
Mills, 5:50. 145: Eckert (M) p. Carroll, :59. 152: Manfredi (Mid) fft. 160: Eastwood (M) p. Paci, :57. 170: 
Mixan (Mat) d. Hanna, 9-2. 182: Heflin (Mid) p. Givens, :20. 195: Double fft. 220: Berent (Mat) fft. 285: 
Barnard (Mid) p. Fisch, 1:58. 
 
Round 4 
(first match at 160) 

Fleming Island 73, St. Augustine 6 
106: Jackson (FI) p. Long, 1:07. 113: Dunlap (FI) p. Crane-Baker, :26. 120: Demus (FI) fft. 126: Sandoval 
(FI) p. Alalla, 1:38. 132: Insalaco (FI) p. Conlan Trimble, :36. 138: Hauser (FI) d. Petersen, 13-7. 145: Chop 
(FI) md. Linden, 10-2. 152: Detwiler (FI) p. Colin Griffin, 1:13. 160: Beshara (SA) p. Nate Stowe, :27. 170: 
Robinson (FI) p. Hartley, 3:29. 182: Davis (FI) fft. 195: Corey (FI) fft. 220: Smenda (FI) fft. 285: Concepcion 
(FI) fft. 
 

Bartram Trail 73, Palatka 5 
106: Swor (BT) p. Wallace, 3:50. 113: Vugman (BT) p. Davis, 1:00. 120: Gomer (BT) fft. 126: Governara 
(BT) fft. 132: Mueller (BT) fft. 138: Pickett (BT) p. Beauboeuf, :40. 145: Ralph Hamilton (BT) md. Green, 
13-5. 152: Williams (BT) fft. 160: King (BT) d. Danzler, 2-1. 170: Sutherland (BT) p. Gullett, 1:54. 182: 
Bennett (BT) fft. 195: Harp (BT) fft. 220: McDaniel (BT) fft. 285: Dixon (P) p. Thompson, 5:50. 
 

Orange Park 52, Matanzas 27 
106: Goodman (M) fft. 113: Bower (M) ID over Broughton. 120: Ganci (OP) p. Estes, 1:35. 126: Estes (M) 
p. Thompson, :30. 132: Lipka (M) d. McGlynn, 7-1. 138: St. Vilus (OP) md. Mills, 15-3. 145: Eckert (M) p. 
Cuiksa, 5:32. 152: Campbell (OP) fft. 160: Sunworbah (OP) p. Paci, 1:32. 170: Lee (OP) fft. 182: Danielson 
(OP) p. Givens, 2:28. 195: Stigler (OP) fft. 220: Dehart (OP) p. Berent, 5:08. 285: Cooper (OP) p. Fisch, 
1:40. 
 

 



Middleburg 48, Pedro Menendez 27 
106: Hampton (Midd) fft. 113: Iglesias (PM) p. Kline, :40. 120: Falana (Midd) fft. 126: Burch (Midd) fft. 
132: Mercado (Midd) fft. 138: Tollison (Midd) fft. 145: Carroll (Midd) p. Hudgins, 3:25. 152: Soule (PM) p. 
Manfredi. 160: Eastwood (Midd) fft. 170: Worthington (PM) d. Hanna, 8-2. 182: Double fft. 195: 
Holsomback (PM) p. Heflin, 4:36. 220: Gailey (PM) fft. 285: Barnard (Midd) p. Payne, 1:55. 
 
Saturday's Duals 
Round 5 
(first match at 126) 

Bartram Trail 75, Pedro Menendez 4 
106: Swor (BT) fft. 113: Vugman (BT) p. Iglesias, 5:28. 120: Gomer (BT) fft. 126: Governara (BT) fft. 132: 
Mueller (BT) fft. 138: Pickett (BT) p. Tanner, 1:48. 145: Hamilton (BT) p. Hudgins, 1:35. 152: Williams (BT) 
p. Soule, 2:31. 160: King (BT) fft. 170: Worthington (PM) md. Sutherland, 13-4. 182: Bennett (BT) fft. 
195: Harp (BT) d. Holsomback, 6-0. 220: McDaniel (BT) p. Payne, :18. 285: Thompson (BT) fft. 
 

Fleming Island 54, Middleburg 7 
106: Jackson (FI) p. Hampton, 3:42. 113: Donato (FI) p. Kline, 1:46. 120: Demus (FI) p. Falana, :17. 126: 
Sandoval (FI) p. Burch, 4:43. 132: Mercado (M) md. Williams, 12-3. 138: Insalaco (FI) p. Tollison, 2:55. 
145: Hauser (FI) tf. Carroll, 17-2. 152: Detwiler (FI) p. Manfredi, :40. 160: Eastwood (M) d. Kincaid, 9-4. 
170: Robinson (FI) d. Hanna, 5-1. 182: Davis (FI) p. Heflin, 3:06. 195: Smenda (FI) fft. 220: Corey (FI) fft. 
285: Concepcion (FI) d. Barnard, 6-0. 
 

Orange Park 54, Nease 20 
106: Broughton (OP) md. Ward, 11-2. 113: Arnold (N) d. Sawyer, 5-4. 120: Janssen (N) tf. Ganci, 16-0. 
126: Teaman (N) p. Thompson, 3:29. 132: Satterfield (N) p. McGlynn, 3:55. 138: St. Vilus (OP) p. Pagana, 
1:28. 145: Cuiksa (OP) p. B. Hill, 3:10. 152: Campbell (OP) d. T. Hill, 14-12. 160: Sunworbah (OP) p. 
Alexander, 3:20. 170: Lee (OP) tf. Suggs, 15-0. 182: Danielson (OP) p. Case, 3:05. 195: Stigler (OP) p. 
Thoresen, 2:32. 220: Dehart (OP) fft. 285: Cooper (OP) fft. 
 

St. Augustine 48, Palatka 24 
106: Wallace (P) p. Long, 1:20. 113: Davis (P) p. Crane-Baker, :42. 120: Double fft. 126: Alalla (SA) fft. 
132: Thomson (SA) fft. 138: Trimble (SA) fft. Petersen (SA) p. Green, 4:41. 152: Heritage (SA) fft. 160: 
Beshara (SA) fft. 170: Mewes (SA) fft. 182: Hartley (SA) fft. 195: Double fft. 220: Smith (P) fft. 285: Dixon 
(P) fft. 
 
Round 6 
(first match at 132) 

Middleburg 42, Nease 25 
106: Hampton (M) p. Ward. 113: Arnold (N) p. Kline, :40. 120: Janssen (N) p. Falana, 1:32. 126: Teaman 
(N) md. Burch, 16-6. 132: Satterfield (N) p. Williams. 138: Mercado (M) p. Pagana, 2:59. 145: Carroll (M) 



p. B. Hill, :21. 152: T. Hill (N) d. Manfredi, 12-6. 160: Eastwood (M) ID over Alexander. 170: Hanna (M) p. 
Suggs, 3:08. 182: Heflin (M) p. Case, 2:44. 195: Thoresen (N) fft. 220: Double fft. 285: Barnard (M) fft. 
 

Fleming Island 72, Pedro Menendez 6 
106: Jackson (FI) fft. 113: Iglesias (PM) d. Dunlap, 10-8, SV. 120: Caleb Dale (FI) fft. 126: Sandoval (FI) fft. 
132: Insalaco (FI) fft. 138: Hauser (FI) p. Tanner, 4:15. 145: Chop (FI) p. Hudgins, 2:43. 152: Wade (FI) p. 
Soule, 3:46. 160: Speer (FI) fft. 170: Worthington (PM) d. Robinson, 4-2, SV. 182: Davis (FI) fft. 195: 
Smenda (FI) p. Holsomback, :30. 220: Corey (FI) p. Payne, :45. 285: Concepcion (FI) fft. 
 

Bartram Trail 45, Matanzas 30 
106: Goodman (M) p. Swor, 2:27. 113: Vugman (BT) d. J. Bower, 6-0. 120: White (M) p. Gomer, 3:20. 
126: Russo (M) p. Governara, 2:26. 132: Mueller (BT) p. C. Bower, :48. 138: Pickett (BT) p. Mills, 1:29. 
145: Eckert (M) d. Hamilton, 9-7, SV. 152: Crews (BT) fft. 160: Williams (BT) p. Paci, 2:45. 170: Mixan (M) 
p. King, 2:29. 182: Givens (M) d. Bennett, 7-2. 195: Harp (BT) fft. 220: McDaniel (BT) p. Berent, 1:35. 285: 
Thompson (BT) p. Fisch, :15. 
 

Orange Park 54, St. Augustine 30 
106: Broughton (OP) p. Long, :20. 113: Crane-Baker (SA) fft. 120: Ganci (OP) fft. 126: Alalla (SA) p. 
Thompson, :53. 132: Thomson (SA) fft. 138: Petersen (SA) p. St. Vilus, 3:29. 145: Cuiksa (OP) p. Trimble, 
:36. 152: Campbell (OP) p. Heritage, 1:22. 160: Beshara (SA) p. Sunworbah, :35. 170: Lee (OP) p. Mewes, 
:35. 182: Danielson (OP) p. Hartley, :29. 195: Stigler (OP) fft. 220: Dehart (OP) fft. 285: Cooper (OP) fft. 
 
Round 7 
(first match at 138) 

Bartram Trail 48, Nease 33 
106: Ward (N) p. Swor. 113: Arnold (N) p. Vugman. 120: Janssen (N) p. Gomer. 126: Teaman (N) d. 
Governara, 8-5. 132: Satterfield (N) p. Mueller. 138: Pickett (BT) p. Pagana. 145: Crews (BT) p. B. Hill. 
152: Williams (BT) p. T. Hill. 160: King (BT) fft. 170: Sutherland (BT) p. Suggs. 182: Case (N) p. Bennett. 
195: Harp (BT) p. Thoresen. 220: McDaniel (BT) fft. 285: Thompson (BT) fft. 
 

Matanzas 48, St. Augustine 30 
106: Goodman (M) p. Lowe, :20. 113: J. Bower (M) p. Crane-Baker, :32. 120: White (M) fft. 126: Russo 
(M) p. Alalla, 2:48. 132: Thomson (SA) p. Lipka, :57. 138: Petersen (SA) p. Eckert, 5:03. 145: Mills (M) p. 
Trimble, :58. 152: Heritage (SA) fft. 160: Beshara (SA) p. Paci, 1:29. 170: Mewes (SA) DQ over Mixan. 
182: Givens (M) p. Hartley, 1:37. 195: Double fft. 220: Berent (M) fft. 285: Fisch (M) fft. 
 

Pedro Menendez 30, Palatka 24 
106: Wallace (Pal) fft. 113: Iglesias (PM) p. Davis, :56. 120: Double fft. 126: Double fft. 132: Double fft. 
138: Tanner (PM) fft. 145: Green (Pal) p. Hudgins, 3:29. 152: Soule (PM) fft. 160: Double fft. 170: 
Worthington (PM) fft. 182: Double fft. 195: Holsomback (PM) fft. 220: Smith (Pal) fft. 285: Dixon (Pal) p. 
Payne, :26. 



 

Middleburg 40, Orange Park 36 
106: Hampton (M) p. Broughton, 5:26. 113: Kline (M) fft. 120: Ganci (OP) p. Falana, 1:00. 126: Burch (M) 
md. Thompson, 11-1. 132: Mercado (M) p. McGlynn, 3:22. 138: St. Vilus (OP) d. Williams, 6-4, SV. 145: 
Carroll (M) p. Cuiksa, 1:13. 152: Campbell (OP) d. Manfredi, 11-7. 160: Eastwood (M) p. Sunworbah, 
3:21. 170: Lee (OP) p. Hanna, 3:42. 182: Danielson (OP) p. Heflin, 4:25. 195: Stigler (OP) fft. 220: Dehart 
(OP) fft. 285: Barnard (M) p. Cooper, 1:52. 
 
Round 8 
(first match at 145) 

Fleming Island 72, Nease 6 
106: Hobson (FI) md. Ward, 10-0. 113: Jackson (FI) md. Arnold, 14-4. 120: Demus (FI) p. Janssen, :46. 
126: Sandoval (FI) p. Teaman, :33. 132: Insalaco (FI) p. Satterfield, 4:48. 138: Hauser (FI) p. Pagana, :33. 
145: Chop (FI) p. B. Hill, 2:39. 152: Detwiler (FI) p. T. Hill, 1:25. 160: Speer (FI) fft. 170: Robinson (FI) md. 
Suggs, 13-0. 182: Davis (FI) p. Case, :30. 195: Thoresen (N) p. Corey, 1:11. 220: Smenda (FI) fft. 285: 
Concepcion (FI) fft. 
 

Bartram Trail 66, St. Augustine 18 
106: Swor (BT) p. Long. 113: Vugman (BT) p. Crane-Baker. 120: Gomer (BT) fft. 126: Alalla (SA) p. 
Governara. 132: Mueller (BT) p. Thomson. 138: Pickett (BT) p. Trimble. 145: Crews (BT) p. Petersen. 152: 
Heritage (SA) p. Hamilton. 160: Williams (BT) p. Beshara. 170: King (BT) p. Hartley. 182: Bennett (BT) fft. 
195: Harp (BT) fft. 220: McDaniel (BT) fft. 285: Thompson (BT) fft. 
 

Matanzas 51, Palatka 16 
106: Wallace (P) md. Brendan Collins, 15-2. 113: J. Bower (M) p. Davis, 1:29. 120: White (M) fft. 126: 
Russo (M) fft. 132: C. Bower (M) fft. 138: Mills (M) fft. 145: Eckert (M) d. Green, 11-8. 152: Double fft. 
160: Paci (M) fft. 170: Mixan (M) fft. 182: Givens (M) fft. 195: Double fft. 220: Smith (P) p. Berent, 3:12. 
285: Dixon (P) p. Fisch, 2:23. 
 

Orange Park 49, Pedro Menendez 24 
106: Broughton (OP) fft. 113: Iglesias (PM) fft. 120: Ganci (OP) fft. 126: Thompson (OP) fft. 132: Double 
fft. 138: St. Vilus (OP) fft. 145: Hudgins (PM) p. Cuiksa, :54. 152: Soule (PM) p. Campbell, 5:20. 160: 
Sunworbah (OP) fft. 170: Lee (OP) d. Worthington, 8-1. 182: Danielson (OP) fft. 195: Stigler (OP) fft. 220: 
Dehart (OP) p. Holsomback, 3:04. 285: Cooper (OP) p. Payne, 1:25. 
 
Round 9 
(first match at 152) 

Nease 45, Matanzas 26 
106: Ward (N) p. Collins, 4:56. 113: Arnold (N) d. J. Bower, 4-2. 120: Janssen (N) d. White, 4-3. 126: Russo 
(M) fft. 132: Satterfield (N) p. C. Bower, 1:26. 138: Eckert (M) d. Pagana, 8-6. 145: B. Hill (N) p. Mills, 



1:04. 152: T. Hill (N) fft. 160: Alexander (N) d. Paci, 11-4. 170: Mixan (M) tf. Suggs, 3:55. 182: Case (N) p. 
Givens, 3:22. 195: Thoresen (N) fft. 220: Berent (N) fft. 285: Fisch (M) fft. 
 

Fleming Island 53, Bartram Trail 15 
106: Jackson (FI) p. Swor, :30. 113: Vugman (BT) p. Donato, 3:06. 120: Demus (FI) p. Gomer, 1:01. 126: 
Sandoval (FI) p. Governara, 1:00. 132: Insalaco (FI) p. Mueller, :46. 138: Hauser (FI) d. Pickett, 11-6. 145: 
Hamilton (BT) d. Chop, 8-6. 152: Detwiler (FI) p. Williams, 2:38. 160: Kincaid (FI) p. King, 1:32. 170: 
Robinson (FI) p. Sutherland, 1:17. 182: Davis (FI) p. Bennett, 1:50. 195: Harp (BT) p. Corey, 1:20. 220: 
Smenda (FI) p. McDaniel, 3:00. 285: Concepcion (FI) p. Thompson, 2:20. 
 

St. Augustine 42, Pedro Menendez 30 
106: Long (SA) fft. 113: Iglesias (PM) p. Crane-Baker. 120: Double fft. 126: Alalla (SA) fft. 132: Trimble 
(SA) fft. 138: Thomson (SA) fft. 145: Petersen (SA) p. Hudgins. 152: Soule (PM) p. Heritage. 160: Mewes 
(SA) fft. 170: Worthington (PM) p. Beshara. 182: Hartley (SA) fft. 195: Holsomback (PM) fft. 220: Double 
fft. 285: Payne (PM) fft. 
 

Middleburg 64, Palatka 12 
106: Hampton (M) p. Wallace. 113: Davis (P) p. Kline. 120: Falana (M) fft. 126: Burch (M) fft. 132: 
Williams (M) fft. 138: Mercado (M) fft. 145: Carroll (M) p. Green. 152: Manfredi (M) fft. 160: Eastwood 
(M) fft. 170: Hanna (M) fft. 182: Heflin (M) fft. 195: Double fft. 220: Smith (P) fft. 285: Barnard (M) md. 
Dixon, 14-5. 
Next competition: Fleming Island hosts Clay, Wednesday; Bartram Trail, Pedro Menendez, Palatka at 
Flagler Rotary, Friday-Saturday; Middleburg, Orange Park at Ridgeview, Wednesday; Nease at Creekside, 
Wednesday; Matanzas at Deltona, Wednesday; St. Augustine hosts Ponte Vedra, Tuesday. 
 
At Palm Bay 
Ships & Duals -- duals portion 

Columbus 57, Ridgeview 15 
(first match at 132) 
106: Justin Valdes (Col) p. Gabe Guzman. 113: Charlie Huffman (Col) p. Jonathan Kaylor. 120: Marcus 
Reid (R) p. Mark Callegari. 126: Angel Curiel (Col) p. Jacob McGowan. 132: Requan Works (R) d. David 
Milton, 13-8. 138: Saeid Ejmali (R) p. Ryan Doll. 145: Miguel Ortiz (Col) d. Malachi Martin, 16-13. 152: 
Mike Fernandez (Col) md. Reed Propes, 10-1. 160: Randy Fernandez (Col) md. Devin Cummins, 10-1. 
170: Sebastian Estrada (Col) p. John Tiedeman. 182: Courtney Holmes (Col) p. Nick Siemenof. 195: 
Carmine D'ascoli (Col) fft. 220: Yoel Abreu (Col) fft. 285: Dylan Perez (Col) p. Kenneth Tresvant. 
 

Mater Academy 40, Ridgeview 22 
(first match at 138) 
106: Jonathan Ley (MA) md. Guzman, 12-2. 113: Tarrell Wallace (MA) p. Kaylor. 120: Reid (R) p. Daniel 
Gonzalez. 126: McGowan (R) p. Michael Wydra. 132: Steven Villalobos (MA) p. Works. 138: Ejmali (R) d. 
Carlos Vargas, 10-7. 145: Martin (R) md. Christian Gonzalez, 9-0. 152: Ricardo Hamilton (MA) p. Propes. 



160: Darries Rodriguez (MA) d. Cummins, 10-4. 170: Tiedeman (R) p. Joshua Arias. 182: Brandon Castro 
(MA) p. Siemenof. 195: Michael Sanchez (MA) fft. 220: Double fft. 285: Juan Mendoza (MA) p. Tresvant. 
 

Ridgeview 45, South Miami 24 
(first match at 145) 
106: Guzman (R) fft. 113: Kaylor (R) fft. 120: Reid (R) fft. 126: McGowan (R) fft. 132: Works (R) p. Dannell 
Leiva, 3:37. 138: Ejmali (R) ID over Sergio Aguilar. 145: Martin (R) p. Oreluis Cardenas, :32. 152: Jose 
Hechevarria (SM) p. Propes. 160: Santiago Criscuolo (SM) p. Cummins, 1:16. 170: Tiedeman (R) d. Joshua 
Ramos, 7-5. 182: Christopher Pardo (SM) p. Siemenof, :27. 195: Double fft. 220: Jonathan Ramos (SM) 
fft. 285: Anthony Najera (SM) p. Tresvant. 
Next competition: Ridgeview at Ships & Duals IBT, Saturday. 
 

Merritt Island 37, Mater Academy 36 
106: Jonathan Ley (MAAC) over David DiQuollo (MEIS) (Fall 0:00) 113: Tarrell Wallace (MAAC) over 
(MEIS) (For.) 120: Jared Blanco (MEIS) over Daniel Gonzalez (MAAC) (MD 12-2) 126: Casey Jackson 
(MEIS) over Michael Wydra (MAAC) (Fall 0:00) 132: Steven Villalobos (MAAC) over DaCota DeYoung 
(MEIS) (Fall 0:00) 138: Martin Erdman (MEIS) over Carlos Vargas (MAAC) (Dec 5-2) 145: Branden Dressel 
(MEIS) over Andy Rodriguez (MAAC) (Fall 0:00) 152: Ricardo Hamilton (MAAC) over (MEIS) (For.) 160: 
Darries Rodriguez (MAAC) over (MEIS) (For.) 170: Taben Tucker (MEIS) over Joshua Arias (MAAC) (Fall 
0:00) 182: Brandon Castro (MAAC) over Shane Rowland (MEIS) (Fall 0:00) 195: Brent Dansbury (MEIS) 
over Michael Sanchez (MAAC) (Fall 0:00) 220: Caden Norris (MEIS) over Juan Mendoza (MAAC) (Fall 
0:00) 285: Double Forfeit 
 

Mater Academy 51, Rockledge 28 
106: Jonathan Ley (MAAC) over (ROCK) (For.) 113: Tarrell Wallace (MAAC) over Eriq Reed (ROCK) (Fall 
0:00) 120: Daniel Gonzalez (MAAC) over Noah Reneau (ROCK) (Dec 4-0) 126: Michael Wydra (MAAC) 
over Ian Craig (ROCK) (Fall 0:00) 132: Steven Villalobos (MAAC) over Mason Lewis (ROCK) (Fall 0:00) 138: 
Carlos Vargas (MAAC) over Ryan VanSiclen (ROCK) (Fall 0:00) 145: Andy Rodriguez (MAAC) over (ROCK) 
(For.) 152: Ricardo Hamilton (MAAC) over Caleb Middelton (ROCK) (Fall 0:00) 160: John King (ROCK) over 
Darries Rodriguez (MAAC) (Inj. [time]) 170: Kemoy Ambrose (ROCK) over Joshua Arias (MAAC) (Fall 0:00) 
182: Brandon Castro (MAAC) over Devon Krajewski (ROCK) (Fall 0:00) 195: Joseph Strain-Black (ROCK) 
over Michael Sanchez (MAAC) (MD 12-4) 220: Noah Goldman (ROCK) over Juan Mendoza (MAAC) (Fall 
0:00) 285: Edward Krajewski (ROCK) over (MAAC) (For.) 
 

Astronaut 54, Heritage 30 
106: Austin Carter (ASTR) over Prynce Rivera (HERI) (Fall 0:00) 113: Carson Kirk (ASTR) over Zachary 
Kianes (HERI) (Fall 0:00) 120: Seth Adeclat (HERI) over Quinton Williams (ASTR) (Fall 0:00) 126: Louis 
Cortez (ASTR) over Francois Ba (HERI) (Fall 0:00) 132: Skyler Lammers (HERI) over (ASTR) (For.) 138: 
Brandon Gregg (HERI) over Skylar Boss (ASTR) (Fall 0:00) 145: Jerry Begera (ASTR) over Jynien Dormevil 
(HERI) (Fall 0:00) 152: Tyree Parks (HERI) over kameron Jackson (ASTR) (Fall 0:00) 160: Nathaniel 
Newberry (ASTR) over Jay Rodriguez (HERI) (Fall 0:00) 170: Kyle Minnier (HERI) over (ASTR) (For.) 182: 
Austin Carter (ASTR) over (HERI) (For.) 195: Christopher O`Neal (ASTR) over Guzman Christian (HERI) (Fall 



0:00) 220: Chase Blizzard (ASTR) over (HERI) (For.) 285: Jarohn Mararolo (ASTR) over Christopher Pospisil 
(HERI) (Fall 0:00) 
 
At Miami Palmetto 

Ferguson 42, Miami Beach 36 
106: Bryan Cereijo (FERG) over Marshal Carroll (MBS) (Fall 0:00) 113: David Anzola (MBS) over Carlos Gill 
(FERG) (Dec 7-5) 120: Daishaun Felton (MBS) over Daniel Lopez (FERG) (Fall 0:00) 126: Jackson Wenbery 
(MBS) over Fredy Rizo (FERG) (Fall 0:00) 132: Noah Batlle (FERG) over Dylan Worthington (MBS) (Fall 
0:00) 138: Kalani Gonzalez (MBS) over Steven Martinez (FERG) (Fall 0:00) 145: Joseph Lopez (FERG) over 
Sam Martinez (MBS) (Fall 0:00) 152: Brandon Alemany (FERG) over Patricio Brondo (MBS) (Fall 0:00) 
160: Najat Morgan (MBS) over Andrew Alemany (FERG) (Dec 6-4) 170: Adrian Perez (MBS) over Dyllon 
Baron (FERG) (Fall 0:00) 182: Jhon Chivinos (MBS) over Martin Justiz (FERG) (DQ) 195: Jerry Goodloe 
(FERG) over (MBS) (For.) 220: Louis Pierre-Louis (FERG) over (MBS) (For.) 285: Max Diaz (FERG) over 
(MBS) (For.) 
 

Ferguson 45, Miami Palmetto 32 
106: Bryan Cereijo (FERG) over CARLOS FLORES (MIPA) (Fall 0:00) 113: RASHAAD HYPPOLITE (MIPA) over 
Nery Caceres (FERG) (Fall 0:00) 120: DESTIN JONES (MIPA) over Daniel Lopez (FERG) (TF 17-2 0:00) 126: 
JAMES FINDLAY (MIPA) over Fredy Rizo (FERG) (Dec 6-2) 132: Noah Batlle (FERG) over (MIPA) (For.) 138: 
Steven Martinez (FERG) over JEFF CHARLAMAGNE (MIPA) (Dec 8-5) 145: HENRY STEWART (MIPA) over 
Joseph Lopez (FERG) (Fall 0:00) 152: CARDEIONTE WILSON (MIPA) over Brandon Alemany (FERG) (Fall 
0:00) 160: Andrew Alemany (FERG) over PATRICK CLARK (MIPA) (Fall 0:00) 170: ASHTON FINNIESTEN 
(MIPA) over Dyllon Baron (FERG) (Fall 0:00) 182: Martin Justiz (FERG) over (MIPA) (For.) 195: Jerry 
Goodloe (FERG) over (MIPA) (For.) 220: Louis Pierre-Louis (FERG) over (MIPA) (For.) 285: Max Diaz 
(FERG) over Jorge Barriere (MIPA) (Fall 0:00) 
 
Gene Gorman Duals 
 

Charlotte 48, Golden Gate 22 
106: Donny Cataldi (CHHS) over (GOGA) (For.) 113: Ted Gjerde (CHHS) over Amaury Torres (GOGA) (Fall 
0:00) 120: Malachi Schaeffer (CHHS) over Anthony Valdivia (GOGA) (Dec 3-1) 126: Gerald Roger (GOGA) 
over Jacob Woodard (CHHS) (Dec 7-2) 132: David Ortiz (GOGA) over Matt Gjerde (CHHS) (Fall 0:00) 138: 
James Paull (CHHS) over Andy Martinez (GOGA) (Fall 0:00) 145: Ricardo Ramos (GOGA) over Richard 
Lawyer (CHHS) (MD 15-7) 152: Anthony Cavanaugh (CHHS) over Josiah Fernandez (GOGA) (Fall 0:00) 
160: Devin Price (GOGA) over Yvens Candio (CHHS) (Fall 0:00) 170: Jose Valdez (CHHS) over Sebastien 
Etienne (GOGA) (Fall 0:00) 182: Anthony Andou (CHHS) over (GOGA) (For.) 195: Fekel Altimeaux Jr. 
(GOGA) over Dylan Mills (CHHS) (Dec 2-1) 220: Tanis Gonzales (CHHS) over Eler Cabrera (GOGA) (Dec 3-
2) 285: Tyler Midkiff (CHHS) over Juan Martinez (GOGA) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Golden Gate 49, Dixie Hollins 29 
132: David Ortiz (GOGA) over CHASE NILES (DIHO) (Fall 0:00) 138: Andy Martinez (GOGA) over CULLEN 
MACFARLANE (DIHO) (Dec 10-3) 145: Ricardo Ramos (GOGA) over JUSTIN WEBB (DIHO) (MD 15-5) 152: 
COLEMAN BRYANT (DIHO) over Josiah Fernandez (GOGA) (TF 21-5 0:00) 160: Devin Price (GOGA) over 



NOAH CRAMER (DIHO) (Fall 0:00) 170: Sebastien Etienne (GOGA) over (DIHO) (For.) 182: RASHIK ISLAM 
(DIHO) over (GOGA) (For.) 195: Fekel Altimeaux Jr. (GOGA) over ASHTON VAUGHN (DIHO) (Fall 0:00) 
220: Eler Cabrera (GOGA) over ASHTON VAUGHN (DIHO) (Fall 0:00) 285: JESSE SMITH (DIHO) over Juan 
Martinez (GOGA) (Fall 0:00) 106: MATTHEW MOLINA (DIHO) over (GOGA) (For.) 113: Amaury Torres 
(GOGA) over EIAN FOUNTAIN (DIHO) (Fall 0:00) 120: HUGH HERRING (DIHO) over Michael Gonzalez 
(GOGA) (Fall 0:00) 126: Gerald Roger (GOGA) over (DIHO) (For.) 
 

Golden Gate 64, Clewiston 3 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Amaury Torres (GOGA) over Jahiree Wilson (CLEW) (Fall 0:00) 120: Anthony 
Valdivia (GOGA) over (CLEW) (For.) 126: Gerald Roger (GOGA) over Caleb Boyer (CLEW) (MD 15-5) 132: 
David Ortiz (GOGA) over (CLEW) (For.) 138: Andy Martinez (GOGA) over Jesus Fonseca (CLEW) (Fall 0:00) 
145: Ricardo Ramos (GOGA) over Jesus DeSantiago (CLEW) (Fall 0:00) 152: Jah-reece Murphy (CLEW) 
over Josiah Fernandez (GOGA) (Dec 10-3) 160: Devin Price (GOGA) over (CLEW) (For.) 170: Sebastien 
Etienne (GOGA) over Anthony Coppler (CLEW) (Fall 0:00) 182: Double Forfeit 195: Fekel Altimeaux Jr. 
(GOGA) over Eduardo Fox (CLEW) (Fall 0:00) 220: Eler Cabrera (GOGA) over (CLEW) (For.) 285: Juan 
Martinez (GOGA) over (CLEW) (For.) 
 
Massung Duals 
 

Braden River 36, Avon Park 34 
106: David Rodriguez (AVPA) over (BRRI) (For.) 113: Travon Spry (AVPA) over (BRRI) (For.) 120: Timothy 
Ferreira (AVPA) over (BRRI) (For.) 126: Jose Pontinela, Jr. (AVPA) over (BRRI) (For.) 132: Joesph Leto 
(BRRI) over (AVPA) (For.) 138: Christian Sharbono (BRRI) over Aman Robinson (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 145: 
Lucas Romano (BRRI) over Henry Grice (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 152: Double Forfeit 160: Joshua West (BRRI) 
over (AVPA) (For.) 170: Dereck Burgos (AVPA) over David Collier (BRRI) (MD 12-4) 182: Double Forfeit 
195: Logan Griffin (BRRI) over Aldoray Lewis (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 220: Javier Arango (AVPA) over Logan 
Bengtsson (BRRI) (Fall 0:00) 285: Brendan Bengtsson (BRRI) over Jose Reyes-Negron (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Hernando 54, Avon Park 21 
113: Travon Spry (AVPA) over Samantha Gommier (HERN) (Fall 0:00) 120: Joshua Hulse (HERN) over 
Timothy Ferreira (AVPA) (Dec 8-2) 126: Jose Pontinela, Jr. (AVPA) over Yovanny Rodriguez (HERN) (Dec 
7-3) 132: Dakota Ellerbee (HERN) over (AVPA) (For.) 138: Boston Tafelski (HERN) over Aman Robinson 
(AVPA) (Dec 7-5) 145: Cody Maniates (HERN) over Henry Grice (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 152: Bronson Tafelski 
(HERN) over (AVPA) (For.) 160: DeMarcus Munford (HERN) over (AVPA) (For.) 170: Devin Dennis (HERN) 
over Dereck Burgos (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 182: Harry Williams (HERN) over (AVPA) (For.) 195: Fernando 
Valdez (HERN) over Aldoray Lewis (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 220: Javier Arango (AVPA) over Qwenton Coney 
(HERN) (Inj. [time]) 285: Keegan O`Rourke (HERN) over Jose Reyes-Negron (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 106: David 
Rodriguez (AVPA) over Heaven-Leigh Jackson (HERN) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Avon Park 54, Brooksville Central 24 
126: Jose Pontinela, Jr. (AVPA) over Connor Chilson (CEBR) (Fall 0:00) 132: Double Forfeit 138: Aman 
Robinson (AVPA) over Anna Kilburn (CEBR) (Fall 0:00) 145: Henry Grice (AVPA) over (CEBR) (For.) 152: 
Kevin Ramagli (CEBR) over (AVPA) (For.) 160: Nickolas Cheverie (CEBR) over (AVPA) (For.) 170: Brannyn 



Washington (CEBR) over Dereck Burgos (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 182: Foster Hawthorne (CEBR) over (AVPA) 
(For.) 195: Aldoray Lewis (AVPA) over Donovan Diaz (CEBR) (Fall 0:00) 220: Javier Arango (AVPA) over 
Charles Parris (CEBR) (Fall 0:00) 285: Jose Reyes-Negron (AVPA) over (CEBR) (For.) 106: David Rodriguez 
(AVPA) over (CEBR) (For.) 113: Travon Spry (AVPA) over (CEBR) (For.) 120: Timothy Ferreira (AVPA) over 
(CEBR) (For.) 
 

Auburndale 53, Avon Park 30 
132: Tanner Crichton (AUSE) over (AVPA) (For.) 138: James Burkett (AUSE) over Aman Robinson (AVPA) 
(Fall 0:00) 145: Grant Smith (AUSE) over Henry Grice (AVPA) (TF 17-1 0:00) 152: Hunter Crichton (AUSE) 
over (AVPA) (For.) 160: Hunter Smith (AUSE) over (AVPA) (For.) 170: Jaquan Downing (AUSE) over 
Dereck Burgos (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 182: Chase Freeman (AUSE) over (AVPA) (For.) 195: Adam Prado (AUSE) 
over Aldoray Lewis (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 220: Javier Arango (AVPA) over (AUSE) (For.) 285: Zachary Brewer 
(AUSE) over Jose Reyes-Negron (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 106: David Rodriguez (AVPA) over (AUSE) (For.) 113: 
Travon Spry (AVPA) over (AUSE) (For.) 120: Timothy Ferreira (AVPA) over (AUSE) (For.) 126: Jose 
Pontinela, Jr. (AVPA) over Darren Crooms (AUSE) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Avon Park 36, St. Stephen's Episcopal 27 
138: Aman Robinson (AVPA) over (SSES) (For.) 145: Henry Grice (AVPA) over (SSES) (For.) 152: Double 
Forfeit 160: Jake Ross (SSES) over (AVPA) (For.) 170: Parker Lansberg (SSES) over Dereck Burgos (AVPA) 
(Fall 0:00) 182: Double Forfeit 195: Aldoray Lewis (AVPA) over Darron Robinson (SSES) (Fall 0:00) 220: 
Javier Arango (AVPA) over (SSES) (For.) 285: Dylan Davis (SSES) over Jose Reyes-Negron (AVPA) (Fall 
0:00) 106: Jake Manning (SSES) over David Rodriguez (AVPA) (Fall 0:00) 113: Travon Spry (AVPA) over 
(SSES) (For.) 120: Alan Morano (SSES) over Timothy Ferreira (AVPA) (Dec 3-1) 126: Double Forfeit 132: 
Jose Pontinela, Jr. (AVPA) over Max Manning (SSES) (Fall 0:00) 
 
Nathan Brouwer Duals 
 

1. Winter Springs (5-0): Winter Springs 42, Hagerty 36; Winter Springs 64, Manatee 
12; Winter Springs 61, Lake Mary 12; Winter Springs 48, Boone 28; Winter Springs 56, Lake Howell 21 

2. Hagerty (4-1): Hagerty 63, Lake Howell 12; Hagerty 36, Lake Mary 27; Hagerty 45, Boone 33; 
Hagerty 40, Manatee 37 

3. Manatee (3-2): Manatee 44, Lake Mary 30; Manatee 40, Lake Howell 33; Manatee 40, 
Boone 39 

4. Lake Mary (2-3): Lake Mary 59, Lake Howell 24; Lake Mary 47, Boone 32 

5. Boone (1-4): Boone 49, Lake Howell 30 

6. Lake Howell (0-5) 
 
 



Battle at the Lion's Den 
 

East River 39, Colonial 30 
106: Jeremiah Garcia (COLO) over Nathan Jacobs (EARI) (Fall 1:45) 113: 120: Daniel Landono (COLO) over 
(EARI) (For.) 126: Gabriel Galarza (EARI) over Jonathan Giron (COLO) (Fall 1:35) 132: Shawn Aring (EARI) 
over (COLO) (For.) 138: Javier Molina (EARI) over Christian Chaparro (COLO) (Fall 0:21) 145: Benjamin 
Burgos (COLO) over Miles Maybin-Hill (EARI) (Fall 0:47) 152: Jayden Young (COLO) over Logan Harrison 
(EARI) (Fall 0:36) 160: Double Forfeit 170: Nicholas Hayes (EARI) over Khanh Dinh (COLO) (Dec 17-13) 
182: Arianna Lugo (COLO) over (EARI) (For.) 195: Jesse Harris (EARI) over John Maruri (COLO) (Fall 4:42) 
220: Michael Ginchereau (EARI) over Jean Rodas (COLO) (Fall 0:23) 285: Gabriel Hord (EARI) over Jachiel 
Padilla (COLO) (Fall 1:59) 
 

Lake Nona 57, East River 23 
106: Christopher Navarro (LANO) over Nathan Jacobs (EARI) (Fall 0:42) 113: Michael Taub (LANO) over 
(EARI) (For.) 120: Gustavo Borjas (LANO) over (EARI) (For.) 126: Gabriel Galarza (EARI) over Aiden 
Earnest (LANO) (TF 19-3 4:00) 132: Liam Sayers O`Neill (LANO) over Shawn Aring (EARI) (Fall 1:48) 138: 
Jack Ryan (LANO) over Javier Molina (EARI) (Fall 3:22) 145: Elvis Agresta (LANO) over Miles Maybin-Hill 
(EARI) (Dec 6-2) 152: Christian Sosa (LANO) over Logan Harrison (EARI) (Fall 4:13) 160: Nicholas Hayes 
(EARI) over Steven Morris (LANO) (Fall 1:10) 170: Daniel Aguilar (LANO) over (EARI) (For.) 182: Brandon 
Wattley (LANO) over (EARI) (For.) 195: Jesse Harris (EARI) over Nathaniel Isaac (LANO) (Fall 0:58) 220: 
Michael Ginchereau (EARI) over Javier Gratacos (LANO) (Fall 0:47) 285: Antonio Voravong (LANO) over 
Gabriel Hord (EARI) (Fall 1:02) 
 

St. Cloud 42, East River 23 
106: Justin McGinley (STCL) over Nathan Jacobs (EARI) (Fall 1:23) 113: Double Forfeit 120: Double Forfeit 
126: Gabriel Galarza (EARI) over (STCL) (For.) 132: Lucas Pancake (STCL) over Shawn Aring (EARI) (Fall 
0:44) 138: Carlos Rivera (STCL) over Javier Molina (EARI) (Fall 3:58) 145: Miles Maybin-Hill (EARI) over 
Emanuel Caraballo (STCL) (TF 18-2 4:42) 152: Christian Rangel (STCL) over Logan Harrison (EARI) (Fall 
0:52) 160: Nicholas Hayes (EARI) over Jake Payne (STCL) (Fall 1:18) 170: Valdemar Guerra (STCL) over 
(EARI) (For.) 182: Double Forfeit 195: Jesse Harris (EARI) over (STCL) (For.) 220: Fidel Lara (STCL) over 
Michael Ginchereau (EARI) (Fall 0:59) 285: Douglas Gearity (STCL) over Gabriel Hord (EARI) (Fall 0:07) 
 
IBT portion 
 
1. Lake Nona 145.5; 2. Olympia 107; 3. St. Cloud 87; 4. East River 73.5; 5. Colonial 46 
 
106- 1. Navarro LN, 2. McGinley SC, 3. Millheim Oly 
113- 1. Taub LN, 2. Sabra Oly, 3. Keeley LN 
120- 1. Borjas LN, 2. Arambula Oly 3. Landono CO 
126- 1. Ruiz Oly, 2. Galarza ER, 3. Earnest LN 
132- 1. Pancake SC, 2. Sayers-O'neill LN, 3. Aring ER 
138- 1. Jack Ryan LN, 2. Rivera SC, 3. Molina ER 
145- 1. Warren Oly, 2. Agresta LN, 3. Burgos CO 
152- 1. Sosa LN, 2. Murphy Oly, 3. Young CO 



160- 1. Hayes ER, 2. Payne SC, 3. Morris LN 
170- 1. Aguilar LN, 2. Dinh CO, 3. Guerra SC 
182- 1. Wattley LN, 2. Carti Oly, 3. Lugo CO 
195- 1. Marun CO, 2. Harris ER, 3. Aguilera Oly 
220- 1. Lara-Tirado SC, 2. Ginchereau ER, 3. Ortega Oly 
285- 1. McNeilly Oly, 2. Voravong LN, 3. Gearity SC 
 
Federal Divisionals 
 

Newsome 59, Bloomingdale 12 
106: Jeremiah Force (NEWS) over (BLSR) (For.) 113: Jake Reiser (NEWS) over (BLSR) (For.) 120: Jared 
McAllister (NEWS) over (BLSR) (For.) 126: Zachary `Zack` Martin (BLSR) over Brenton Galluzzo (NEWS) 
(Fall 5:05) 132: Jonathan Conete (NEWS) over (BLSR) (For.) 138: Jake Finken (NEWS) over Logan Kelley 
(BLSR) (Fall 0:46) 145: Joey Lebarre (NEWS) over Tyler Errig (BLSR) (TF 21-4 0:00) 152: Colton Stubbs 
(NEWS) over (BLSR) (For.) 160: Parker Mock (NEWS) over Jose Quintana (BLSR) (Dec 10-8) 170: Jacob 
Randolph (BLSR) over Luke Noon (NEWS) (Dec 10-5) 182: Michael Cronan (BLSR) over Dorian Gonzalez 
(NEWS) (Dec 9-8) 195: Logan Cisneros (NEWS) over (BLSR) (For.) 220: Michael Calta (NEWS) over Lucas 
Hoskins (BLSR) (Dec 4-1) 285: Cole Cochrane (NEWS) over (BLSR) (For.) 
 

Brandon 60, Newsome 3 
106: Alejandro Davis (BRAN) over Jeremiah Force (NEWS) (Fall 1:40) 113: Jake Van Dyke (BRAN) over 
Jake Reiser (NEWS) (Fall 2:25) 120: Easton Tobia (BRAN) over Jared McAllister (NEWS) (Dec 1-0) 126: 
Andreus Bond (BRAN) over Brenton Galluzzo (NEWS) (Fall 4:40) 132: Ryan Schlau (BRAN) over Jonathan 
Conete (NEWS) (Fall 5:15) 138: Broc Spurling (BRAN) over Jake Finken (NEWS) (Dec 7-3) 145: Noah Ridley 
(BRAN) over Joey Lebarre (NEWS) (Dec 8-3) 152: Elier Cruz (BRAN) over Michael Schramm (NEWS) (Dec 
3-2) 160: Brett Estep (BRAN) over Parker Mock (NEWS) (Fall 1:28) 170: Austin Deffenbaugh (BRAN) over 
Luke Noon (NEWS) (Fall 1:50) 182: Alex Popke (BRAN) over Dorian Gonzalez (NEWS) (Fall 2:50) 195: 
Tyrique Jordan (BRAN) over Logan Cisneros (NEWS) (Fall 0:35) 220: Michael Calta (NEWS) over Josh 
Santana (BRAN) (Dec 5-3) 
 

Newsome 60, Dr Lennard 21 
106: Collin Mojena (DLS) over Jeremiah Force (NEWS) (Fall 2:30) 113: Jake Reiser (NEWS) over Jade 
Franks (DLS) (Fall 3:10) 120: Hunter Lefevre (DLS) over Jared McAllister (NEWS) (Dec 7-0) 126: Brenton 
Galluzzo (NEWS) over (DLS) (For.) 132: Jonathan Conete (NEWS) over (DLS) (For.) 138: Jake Finken 
(NEWS) over Julian Castleberry (DLS) (Fall 0:45) 145: Joey Lebarre (NEWS) over James Barfield (DLS) (Fall 
1:10) 152: Michael Schramm (NEWS) over (DLS) (For.) 160: Parker Mock (NEWS) over (DLS) (For.) 170: 
Juan Martinez (DLS) over Luke Noon (NEWS) (Fall 0:55) 182: Dorian Gonzalez (NEWS) over (DLS) (For.) 
195: Logan Cisneros (NEWS) over (DLS) (For.) 220: Jamie Manzanares (DLS) over Cole Cochrane (NEWS) 
(Fall 3:20) 285: Michael Calta (NEWS) over (DLS) (For.) 
 

Newsome 45, Durant 28 
106: Jeremiah Force (NEWS) over (DURA) (For.) 113: Hendon Haley (DURA) over Jake Reiser (NEWS) (Fall 
3:15) 120: Jared McAllister (NEWS) over Carlos Esparza (DURA) (Fall 2:20) 126: Brody Bryan (DURA) over 



Brenton Galluzzo (NEWS) (MD 9-1) 132: Cody Vining (DURA) over Jonathan Conete (NEWS) (Fall 2:14) 
138: Jake Finken (NEWS) over Daniel Haley (DURA) (Dec 6-3) 145: Colton Stubbs (NEWS) over John 
McFadden (DURA) (Fall 5:10) 152: Joey Lebarre (NEWS) over (DURA) (For.) 160: Michael Schramm 
(NEWS) over Fernando Molina-Duron (DURA) (Dec 6-0) 170: Luke Noon (NEWS) over Nathanael Morgan 
(DURA) (Fall 2:25) 182: Dorian Gonzalez (NEWS) over (DURA) (For.) 195: Cody Johns (DURA) over Logan 
Cisneros (NEWS) (Fall 0:48) 220: Nicolas Cassel (DURA) over Michael Calta (NEWS) (Fall 1:20) 285: Cole 
Cochrane (NEWS) over Juma Hizaz (DURA) (TB-1 2-1) 
 

Newsome 57, Plant City 21 
106: Blake Johnson (PLCI) over (NEWS) (For.) 113: Jake Reiser (NEWS) over Brent Ruedeman (PLCI) (Fall 
1:20) 120: Jared McAllister (NEWS) over Ian Avendano (PLCI) (Fall 0:45) 126: Grant Rhodes (PLCI) over 
Brenton Galluzzo (NEWS) (Fall 1:45) 132: Cole Harrell (PLCI) over Jonathan Conete (NEWS) (Dec 4-0) 138: 
Jake Finken (NEWS) over Zamier Lundy-Knighten (PLCI) (Fall 1:06) 145: Colton Stubbs (NEWS) over 
Anthony Garcia (PLCI) (Fall 2:21) 152: Joey Lebarre (NEWS) over Ty Young (PLCI) (Fall 3:50) 160: Parker 
Mock (NEWS) over Lance Young (PLCI) (TB-1 20-18) 170: Wesley Jackson (NEWS) over James Gibbs (PLCI) 
(Fall 2:30) 182: Dorian Gonzalez (NEWS) over (PLCI) (Fall 5:30) 195: Logan Cisneros (NEWS) over (PLCI) 
(For.) 220: Ashton Mincey (PLCI) over Cole Cochrane (NEWS) (Fall 3:57) 285: Michael Calta (NEWS) over 
Ray Gonzalez (PLCI) (Fall 1:45) 
 

Riverview 53, Newsome 15 
106: Justin Moore (RIRI) over (NEWS) (For.) 113: Tyler Forrest (RIRI) over Jake Reiser (NEWS) (Fall 0:50) 
120: devon forrest (RIRI) over Jared McAllister (NEWS) (Fall 0:30) 126: jordan serrano (RIRI) over Brenton 
Galluzzo (NEWS) (Fall 5:20) 132: Chris Felix (RIRI) over Jonathan Conete (NEWS) (Dec 3-0) 138: Jake 
Finken (NEWS) over (RIRI) (For.) 145: Colton Stubbs (NEWS) over Shemar Williams (RIRI) (Dec 14-10) 
152: Zachary Owens (RIRI) over Michael Schramm (NEWS) (Dec 3-2) 160: Joey Lebarre (NEWS) over 
trevor brown (RIRI) (Fall 0:45) 170: Andy Hernandez (RIRI) over Wesley Jackson (NEWS) (MD 9-0) 182: 
Gunnar Malouff (RIRI) over Dorian Gonzalez (NEWS) (Dec 9-4) 195: jimmy -malik romero (RIRI) over 
Logan Cisneros (NEWS) (Fall 30:00) 220: Logan Malouff (RIRI) over Cole Cochrane (NEWS) (Fall 0:40) 285: 
evan akel (RIRI) over Michael Calta (NEWS) (MD 11-2) 
 

Newsome 42, East Bay 39 
106: Sebastian Cruz (EABA) over (NEWS) (For.) 113: Jake Reiser (NEWS) over (EABA) (For.) 120: Jared 
McAllister (NEWS) over Merelik Chappell (EABA) (Fall 0:30) 126: Jerimiah Arnold (EABA) over Brenton 
Galluzzo (NEWS) (Dec 11-8) 132: Zackary Crouse (EABA) over Jonathan Conete (NEWS) (Fall 3:25) 138: 
Jake Finken (NEWS) over Connor Neal (EABA) (Fall 2:20) 145: Colton Stubbs (NEWS) over Brendan 
Wheeldon (EABA) (Fall 0:56) 152: Michael Schramm (NEWS) over Noland Whestlern (EABA) (Fall 3:45) 
160: Bernard Marshall (EABA) over Parker Mock (NEWS) (DQ) 170: Gamaniel Calderon (EABA) over 
Wesley Jackson (NEWS) (Fall 1:21) 182: Dorian Gonzalez (NEWS) over (EABA) (For.) 195: Kevin Clayton II 
(EABA) over Logan Cisneros (NEWS) (Fall 1:05) 220: Michael Calta (NEWS) over Centrell Sommers (EABA) 
(Fall 0:45) 285: Bonicias Semexant (EABA) over Cole Cochrane (NEWS) (Fall 1:15) 
 

 



Newsome 60, Spoto 18 
113: Jake Reiser (NEWS) over (SPOT) (For.) 120: Jared McAllister (NEWS) over (SPOT) (For.) 126: 
Christopher Candelero (SPOT) over Brenton Galluzzo (NEWS) (Fall 1:30) 132: Jonathan Conete (NEWS) 
over (SPOT) (For.) 138: Jake Finken (NEWS) over (SPOT) (For.) 145: Colton Stubbs (NEWS) over (SPOT) 
(For.) 152: Michael Schramm (NEWS) over (SPOT) (For.) 160: tyrus Lee (SPOT) over Parker Mock (NEWS) 
(Fall 0:45) 170: Wesley Jackson (NEWS) over (SPOT) (For.) 182: Amneous Chambers (SPOT) over Dorian 
Gonzalez (NEWS) (Inj. [time]) 195: Logan Cisneros (NEWS) over McBruce Castellanos (SPOT) (Fall 0:30) 
220: Michael Calta (NEWS) over (SPOT) (For.) 285: Cole Cochrane (NEWS) over (SPOT) (For.) 
 
American Division Duals 
 

Plant 54, Blake 21 
220: David Brashear (PLAN) over (BHS) (For.) 285: Egan Atkins (BHS) over Devin Curry (PLAN) (Fall 1:26) 
106: Austin Ellsasser (PLAN) over Luke Sanders (BHS) (Fall 0:00) 113: Gunner Frankel (PLAN) over Jaquez 
House (BHS) (Dec 8-5) 120: Cleavon Bennett (BHS) over Andres Mattutat (PLAN) (Fall 0:33) 126: Lucas 
Papa (PLAN) over Marcus Ellis (BHS) (Fall 0:00) 132: Carter Ellis (PLAN) over (BHS) (For.) 138: Ricky 
Cooper (PLAN) over (BHS) (For.) 145: Jake Kuzmick (PLAN) over Angel Morales (BHS) (Fall 4:00) 152: 
Dennis Glardior (BHS) over Aiden Riley (PLAN) (Fall 2:00) 160: Savon Watson (BHS) over Kent Malizia 
(PLAN) (Dec 6-5) 170: Jamey Nunamaker (PLAN) over Andres Torres (BHS) (Dec 6-1) 182: Alex Hills 
(PLAN) over (BHS) (For.) 195: Corbin Saunders (PLAN) over (BHS) (For.) 
 

Robinson 39, Plant 27 
285: Devin Curry (PLAN) over Mathew Arnold (ROBI) (Fall 1:50) 106: Isaac Guillermo (ROBI) over Austin 
Ellsasser (PLAN) (TF 15-0 4:00) 113: Gunner Frankel (PLAN) over Jayden Alvarez (ROBI) (Fall 0:20) 120: 
Andrue Sauceda (ROBI) over Andres Mattutat (PLAN) (Fall 0:00) 126: Justin Valdez (ROBI) over Lucas 
Papa (PLAN) (Fall 0:00) 132: Carter Ellis (PLAN) over Mike Brock (ROBI) (Fall 4:00) 138: Alan Patsakham 
(ROBI) over Ricky Cooper (PLAN) (Fall 1:35) 145: Jake Kuzmick (PLAN) over Jackson Rowe (ROBI) (Dec 17-
12) 152: Cody Davidson (ROBI) over Aiden Riley (PLAN) (MD 10-2) 160: Travis Lopez (ROBI) over Kent 
Malizia (PLAN) (Dec 7-0) 170: DeShawn Weathers (ROBI) over Jamey Nunamaker (PLAN) (Dec 1-0) 182: 
Jaquan Jackson (ROBI) over Alex Hills (PLAN) (UTB 2-1) 195: Corbin Saunders (PLAN) over Kevin Otto 
(ROBI) (Fall 0:00) 220: Devin Jandura (ROBI) over David Brashear (PLAN) (Dec 4-1) 
 

Steinbrenner 47, Plant 22 
106: Jason Moran (GMS) over Austin Ellsasser (PLAN) (Fall 4:00) 113: Anthony Vitale (GMS) over Gunner 
Frankel (PLAN) (Fall 2:00) 120: Justin Moran (GMS) over (PLAN) (For.) 126: Truman Noble (GMS) over 
Lucas Papa (PLAN) (Fall 0:00) 132: Mitchell Carlson (GMS) over Carter Ellis (PLAN) (Dec 4-3) 138: Connor 
Brown (GMS) over David Heizer (PLAN) (MD 12-4) 145: Lucas Grahn (GMS) over Jake Kuzmick (PLAN) 
(Dec 8-5) 152: Andrew Adams (GMS) over Aiden Riley (PLAN) (Dec 1-0) 160: Matthew Gallo (GMS) over 
Kent Malizia (PLAN) (MD 9-1) 170: Jamey Nunamaker (PLAN) over Nicholas Verastegui (GMS) (MD 15-4) 
182: Alex Hills (PLAN) over (GMS) (For.) 195: Corbin Saunders (PLAN) over (GMS) (For.) 220: David 
Brashear (PLAN) over Derek Harper (GMS) (Fall 0:00) 285: Nate Bautista (GMS) over Devin Curry (PLAN) 
(Fall 0:00) 
 



Plant 52, Leto 17 
106: Austin Ellsasser (PLAN) over (LECO) (For.) 113: Gunner Frankel (PLAN) over Iroquois Anderson 
(LECO) (Dec 11-8) 120: Andres Mattutat (PLAN) over (LECO) (For.) 126: Lucas Papa (PLAN) over (LECO) 
(For.) 132: Jonathan Lugo (LECO) over Carter Ellis (PLAN) (Dec 8-2) 138: Adrian Avila (LECO) over Erick 
Cervantes (PLAN) (Dec 8-4) 145: Jake Kuzmick (PLAN) over Sonique Johnson (LECO) (Fall 1:30) 152: Aiden 
Riley (PLAN) over MoeVaughn Johnson (LECO) (MD 10-0) 160: Dudane Anderson (LECO) over Kent 
Malizia (PLAN) (TF 19-4 4:00) 170: Jamey Nunamaker (PLAN) over (LECO) (For.) 182: Alex Hills (PLAN) 
over Leonardo Cornejo (LECO) (Dec 5-2) 195: Corbin Saunders (PLAN) over Felix Roque (LECO) (Fall 0:00) 
220: David Brashear (PLAN) over (LECO) (For.) 285: Edwin Ramirez (LECO) over Devin Curry (PLAN) (Fall 
0:00) 
 

Plant 42, Sickles 39 
113: Gunner Frankel (PLAN) over Cody Brown (SICK) (Fall 1:07) 120: Andres Mattutat (PLAN) over (SICK) 
(For.) 126: Lucas Papa (PLAN) over (SICK) (For.) 132: Jacob Darr (SICK) over Carter Ellis (PLAN) (Fall 5:20) 
138: David Heizer (PLAN) over Luke Hill (SICK) (Fall 1:18) 145: Jake Kuzmick (PLAN) over Chris Geier 
(SICK) (Fall 4:00) 152: Avery Braswell (SICK) over Aiden Riley (PLAN) (MD 12-3) 160: Alex Fellove (SICK) 
over Kent Malizia (PLAN) (TF 17-2 2:00) 170: Jamey Nunamaker (PLAN) over Kaleb Nolen (SICK) (Fall 
1:27) 182: Hamid Salahutdin (SICK) over Alex Hills (PLAN) (Fall 0:46) 195: Malachi Riley (SICK) over Corbin 
Saunders (PLAN) (Fall 1:30) 220: Nicholas LaLumia (SICK) over David Brashear (PLAN) (Fall 1:27) 285: Paul 
Alexandre Jr (SICK) over Devin Curry (PLAN) (Fall 0:31) 106: Austin Ellsasser (PLAN) over (SICK) (For.) 
 

Plant 52, Jefferson 27 
126: Lucas Papa (PLAN) over (JESR) (For.) 132: David Heizer (PLAN) over (JESR) (For.) 138: Carter Ellis 
(PLAN) over Ricky Tran (JESR) (Fall 0:00) 145: Jake Kuzmick (PLAN) over Jah Phillips (JESR) (MD 9-0) 152: 
Hunter Owens (PLAN) over (JESR) (For.) 160: Damiani Castro (JESR) over Kent Malizia (PLAN) (Fall 2:00) 
170: Jamey Nunamaker (PLAN) over Youris Barrientos (JESR) (Fall 4:00) 182: Alex Hills (PLAN) over (JESR) 
(For.) 195: Tyler Roman (JESR) over Corbin Saunders (PLAN) (Dec 9-7) 220: Vaughn Williams Jr. (JESR) 
over David Brashear (PLAN) (Fall 2:00) 285: Oscar Gonzalez (JESR) over Devin Curry (PLAN) (Fall 0:00) 
106: Austin Ellsasser (PLAN) over (JESR) (For.) 113: Davis Ford (PLAN) over (JESR) (For.) 120: Brian Mas 
(JESR) over Gunner Frankel (PLAN) (Fall 4:00) 
 

Plant 69, Gaither 8 
132: Carter Ellis (PLAN) over (GAIT) (For.) 138: Erick Cervantes (PLAN) over (GAIT) (For.) 145: Jake 
Kuzmick (PLAN) over Isaiah Miles (GAIT) (Fall 0:00) 152: Hunter Owens (PLAN) over (GAIT) (For.) 160: 
Kent Malizia (PLAN) over Luis Torres-Santos (GAIT) (Dec 10-3) 170: Jamey Nunamaker (PLAN) over (GAIT) 
(For.) 182: Brad Bolesta (GAIT) over Alex Hills (PLAN) (Dec 8-3) 195: Corbin Saunders (PLAN) over (GAIT) 
(For.) 220: David Brashear (PLAN) over (GAIT) (For.) 285: Devin Curry (PLAN) over Zac Johnson (GAIT) 
(Fall 0:00) 106: Austin Ellsasser (PLAN) over Tyler Rafsky (GAIT) (Fall 4:00) 113: Davis Ford (PLAN) over 
(GAIT) (For.) 120: Alijah Bliss (GAIT) over Gunner Frankel (PLAN) (Fall 6:00) 126: Lucas Papa (PLAN) over 
Jacob Luna (GAIT) (Fall 4:00) (GAIT unsportsman -1.00) 
 
 
 



Plant 54, Alonso 26 
145: Jake Kuzmick (PLAN) over Sebastian Mojica (ALON) (Fall 0:00) 152: Christian Trinidad (ALON) over 
Aiden Riley (PLAN) (Dec 4-1) 160: Adam Swanson (ALON) over Kent Malizia (PLAN) (Fall 0:00) 170: Jamey 
Nunamaker (PLAN) over Jonathan Renderos (ALON) (Fall 2:00) 182: Anthony Ford (ALON) over Alex Hills 
(PLAN) (Fall 4:00) 195: Michael Sarlabous (ALON) over Corbin Saunders (PLAN) (Fall 0:00) 220: David 
Brashear (PLAN) over Ashton Diggs (ALON) (Fall 4:00) 285: Devin Curry (PLAN) over Noah Robillard 
(ALON) (Fall 0:00) 106: Austin Ellsasser (PLAN) over (ALON) (For.) 113: Davis Ford (PLAN) over (ALON) 
(For.) 120: Gunner Frankel (PLAN) over Jaquan Seymore (ALON) (Fall 2:00) 126: Lucas Papa (PLAN) over 
Dillon Gasque (ALON) (Fall 0:00) 132: Carter Ellis (PLAN) over Daniel Gonzalez (ALON) (Fall 0:00) 138: Ji-E 
Hurtado De Mendoza (ALON) over Erick Cervantes (PLAN) (TF 18-0 4:00) 
 

Blake 42, Alonso 42 (criteria) 
106: Marcos Gonzalez (ALON) over Luke Sanders (BHS) (Fall 2:00) 113: Jaquez House (BHS) over (ALON) 
(For.) 120: Cleavon Bennett (BHS) over Jaquan Seymore (ALON) (Fall 4:00) 126: Dillon Gasque (ALON) 
over (BHS) (For.) 132: Justin Vega (ALON) over (BHS) (For.) 138: Ji-E Hurtado De Mendoza (ALON) over 
(BHS) (For.) 145: Angel Morales (BHS) over Sebastian Mojica (ALON) (Fall 0:00) 152: Dennis Glardior 
(BHS) over Albert Sanchez (ALON) (Fall 2:00) 160: Savon Watson (BHS) over Adam Swanson (ALON) (Fall 
0:00) 170: Andres Torres (BHS) over Jonathan Renderos (ALON) (Fall 2:00) 182: Anthony Ford (ALON) 
over (BHS) (For.) 195: Michael Sarlabous (ALON) over (BHS) (For.) 220: Ashton Diggs (ALON) over (BHS) 
(For.) 285: Egan Atkins (BHS) over Noah Robillard (ALON) (Fall 2:00) 
 

Sickles 40, Alonso 39 (criteria) 
106: Daniel Gonzalez (ALON) over (SICK) (For.) 113: Cody Brown (SICK) over Denise Almonte (ALON) (Fall 
0:59) 120: Jaquan Seymore (ALON) over (SICK) (For.) 126: Dillon Gasque (ALON) over (SICK) (For.) 132: 
Jacob Darr (SICK) over Marcos Gonzalez (ALON) (Fall 1:49) 138: Ji-E Hurtado De Mendoza (ALON) over 
Luke Hill (SICK) (Fall 1:17) 145: Sebastian Mojica (ALON) over Chris Geier (SICK) (Fall 0:15) 152: Christian 
Trinidad (ALON) over Avery Braswell (SICK) (Dec 7-2) 160: Alex Fellove (SICK) over Adam Swanson 
(ALON) (Fall 3:09) 170: Kaleb Nolen (SICK) over Jonathan Renderos (ALON) (Dec 8-7) 182: Hamid 
Salahutdin (SICK) over Anthony Ford (ALON) (Fall 1:52) 195: Michael Sarlabous (ALON) over Malachi 
Riley (SICK) (Fall 1:57) 220: Nicholas LaLumia (SICK) over Ashton Diggs (ALON) (Fall 3:35) 285: Paul 
Alexandre Jr (SICK) over Noah Robillard (ALON) (Fall 0:35) (SICK tie break criteria h 1.00) 
 

Blake 42, Sickles 36 
126: Marcus Ellis (BHS) over (SICK) (For.) 132: Jacob Darr (SICK) over (BHS) (For.) 138: Luke Hill (SICK) 
over (BHS) (For.) 145: Angel Morales (BHS) over Chris Geier (SICK) (Fall 0:41) 152: Dennis Glardior (BHS) 
over Avery Braswell (SICK) (Fall 1:54) 160: Alex Fellove (SICK) over Savon Watson (BHS) (Fall 0:14) 170: 
Andres Torres (BHS) over Kaleb Nolen (SICK) (Fall 4:39) 182: Hamid Salahutdin (SICK) over (BHS) (For.) 
195: Malachi Riley (SICK) over (BHS) (For.) 220: Nicholas LaLumia (SICK) over (BHS) (For.) 285: Egan 
Atkins (BHS) over Paul Alexandre Jr (SICK) (Fall 0:31) 106: Double Forfeit 113: Jaquez House (BHS) over 
Cody Brown (SICK) (Fall 2:00) 120: Cleavon Bennett (BHS) over (SICK) (For.) 
 

 



Sickles 42, Gaither 30 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Tyler Rafsky (GAIT) over Cody Brown (SICK) (Fall 3:48) 120: Brenda Santos 
(GAIT) over (SICK) (For.) 126: Jacob Luna (GAIT) over (SICK) (For.) 132: Jacob Darr (SICK) over (GAIT) (For.) 
138: Luke Hill (SICK) over (GAIT) (For.) 145: Logan Lavo (GAIT) over Chris Geier (SICK) (Fall 0:26) 152: 
Avery Braswell (SICK) over Isaiah Miles (GAIT) (Fall 3:29) 160: Alex Fellove (SICK) over (GAIT) (For.) 170: 
Luis Torres-Santos (GAIT) over Kaleb Nolen (SICK) (Dec 8-3) 182: Brad Bolesta (GAIT) over Hamid 
Salahutdin (SICK) (Dec 6-3) 195: Malachi Riley (SICK) over (GAIT) (For.) 220: Nicholas LaLumia (SICK) over 
(GAIT) (For.) 285: Paul Alexandre Jr (SICK) over Zac Johnson (GAIT) (Fall 0:17) 
 

Steinbrenner 47, Sickles 30 
106: Jason Moran (GMS) over (SICK) (For.) 113: Anthony Vitale (GMS) over Cody Brown (SICK) (Fall 0:32) 
120: Justin Moran (GMS) over (SICK) (For.) 126: Truman Noble (GMS) over (SICK) (For.) 132: Jacob Darr 
(SICK) over Mitchell Carlson (GMS) (Dec 11-6) 138: John Unger (GMS) over Luke Hill (SICK) (Fall 1:41) 
145: Michael Furnari (GMS) over Chris Geier (SICK) (TF 21-6 0:00) 152: Avery Braswell (SICK) over Joshua 
Postoskie (GMS) (Fall 1:02) 160: Alex Fellove (SICK) over Matthew Gallo (GMS) (Dec 6-2) 170: Nicholas 
Verastegui (GMS) over Kaleb Nolen (SICK) (Inj. [time]) 182: Hamid Salahutdin (SICK) over (GMS) (For.) 
195: Malachi Riley (SICK) over (GMS) (For.) 220: Nicholas LaLumia (SICK) over Derek Harper (GMS) (Fall 
0:11) 285: Juan Bautista (GMS) over Paul Alexandre Jr (SICK) (Fall 0:30) 
 

Sickles 33, Jefferson 25 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Double Forfeit 120: Brian Mas (JESR) over Cody Brown (SICK) (Fall 3:22) 126: 
Double Forfeit 132: Jacob Darr (SICK) over (JESR) (For.) 138: Luke Hill (SICK) over Ricky Tran (JESR) (Fall 
4:45) 145: Jah Phillips (JESR) over Chris Geier (SICK) (Fall 1:41) 152: Avery Braswell (SICK) over (JESR) 
(For.) 160: Damiani Castro (JESR) over Alex Fellove (SICK) (MD 11-1) 170: Youris Barrientos (JESR) over 
Kaleb Nolen (SICK) (Dec 5-4) 182: Hamid Salahutdin (SICK) over Victor Ramirez (JESR) (Fall 0:34) 195: 
Malachi Riley (SICK) over Tyler Roman (JESR) (Dec 5-1) 220: Nicholas LaLumia (SICK) over Vaughn 
Williams Jr. (JESR) (Fall 5:39) 285: Jesus Gonzalez (JESR) over Paul Alexandre Jr (SICK) (Fall 3:18) 
 

Robinson 49, Sickles 30 
106: Isaac Guillermo (ROBI) over (SICK) (For.) 113: Izel Barragan (ROBI) over Cody Brown (SICK) (Fall 
0:54) 120: Andrue Sauceda (ROBI) over (SICK) (For.) 126: Justin Valdez (ROBI) over (SICK) (For.) 132: 
Jacob Darr (SICK) over Mike Brock (ROBI) (Fall 2:46) 138: Alan Patsakham (ROBI) over Luke Hill (SICK) 
(Fall 0:53) 145: Jackson Rowe (ROBI) over Chris Geier (SICK) (Fall 0:32) 152: Cody Davidson (ROBI) over 
Avery Braswell (SICK) (MD 9-1) 160: Alex Fellove (SICK) over Travis Lopez (ROBI) (Fall 1:03) 170: DeShawn 
Weathers (ROBI) over Kaleb Nolen (SICK) (Fall 0:25) 182: Hamid Salahutdin (SICK) over Jaquan Jackson 
(ROBI) (Fall 5:03) 195: Malachi Riley (SICK) over Kevin Otto (ROBI) (Fall 2:49) 220: Devin Jandura (ROBI) 
over Nicholas LaLumia (SICK) (SV-1 9-7) 285: Paul Alexandre Jr (SICK) over Mathew Arnold (ROBI) (Fall 
1:30) 
 

Sickles 31, Leto 26 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Iroquois Anderson (LECO) over Cody Brown (SICK) (TF 16-0 0:00) 120: Double 
Forfeit 126: Double Forfeit 132: Jacob Darr (SICK) over Jonathan Lugo (LECO) (Dec 5-3) 138: Adrian Avila 



(LECO) over Luke Hill (SICK) (Fall 1:42) 145: Sonique Johnson (LECO) over Chris Geier (SICK) (Fall 1:13) 
152: Avery Braswell (SICK) over MoeVaughn Johnson (LECO) (MD 12-2) 160: Dudane Anderson (LECO) 
over Alex Fellove (SICK) (Dec 6-3) 170: Kaleb Nolen (SICK) over (LECO) (For.) 182: Hamid Salahutdin 
(SICK) over Leonardo Cornejo (LECO) (Fall 2:29) 195: Malachi Riley (SICK) over Felix Roque (LECO) (Fall 
1:06) 220: Nicholas LaLumia (SICK) over (LECO) (For.) 285: Edwin Ramirez (LECO) over Paul Alexandre Jr 
(SICK) (Fall 5:12) 
 

Steinbrenner 64, Blake 12 
106: Jason Moran (GMS) over Luke Sanders (BHS) (Fall 2:00) 113: Anthony Vitale (GMS) over Jaquez 
House (BHS) (Fall 0:00) 120: Justin Moran (GMS) over Cleavon Bennett (BHS) (MD 16-5) 126: Truman 
Noble (GMS) over Marcus Ellis (BHS) (Fall 0:00) 132: Teehran Francis (GMS) over (BHS) (For.) 138: 
Connor Brown (GMS) over (BHS) (For.) 145: Angel Morales (BHS) over Jarin Thompson (GMS) (Dec 7-3) 
152: Dennis Glardior (BHS) over Conner Tenny (GMS) (Fall 0:00) 160: Matthew Gallo (GMS) over Savon 
Watson (BHS) (Fall 2:00) 170: Andres Torres (BHS) over Nicholas Verastegui (GMS) (Dec 9-2) 182: Mario 
Lavalle (GMS) over (BHS) (For.) 195: Miguelangel Ruiz (GMS) over (BHS) (For.) 220: Mitchell Carlson 
(GMS) over (BHS) (For.) 285: Juan Bautista (GMS) over Egan Atkins (BHS) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Blake 36, Leto 31 
106: Luke Sanders (BHS) over (LECO) (For.) 113: Dudane Anderson (LECO) over Jaquez House (BHS) (Dec 
6-3) 120: Cleavon Bennett (BHS) over (LECO) (For.) 126: Marcus Ellis (BHS) over (LECO) (For.) 132: 
Jonathan Lugo (LECO) over (BHS) (For.) 138: Adrian Avila (LECO) over (BHS) (For.) 145: Angel Morales 
(BHS) over Sonique Johnson (LECO) (Fall 0:00) 152: Dennis Glardior (BHS) over MoeVaughn Johnson 
(LECO) (Fall 0:00) 160: Dudane Anderson (LECO) over Savon Watson (BHS) (Fall 2:00) 170: Double Forfeit 
182: Leonardo Cornejo (LECO) over Andres Torres (BHS) (MD 16-7) 195: Felix Roque (LECO) over (BHS) 
(For.) 220: Double Forfeit 285: Egan Atkins (BHS) over Edwin Ramirez (LECO) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Blake 36, Gaither 18 
106: Double Forfeit 106: Tyler Rafsky (GAIT) over (BHS) (For.) 113: Jaquez House (BHS) over (GAIT) (For.) 
120: Cleavon Bennett (BHS) over Jacob Luna (GAIT) (Fall 2:00) 126: Alijah Bliss (GAIT) over Marcus Ellis 
(BHS) (Fall 0:00) 132: Double Forfeit 138: Double Forfeit 145: Angel Morales (BHS) over Isaiah Miles 
(GAIT) (Fall 2:00) 152: Double Forfeit 160: Dennis Glardior (BHS) over Luis Torres-Santos (GAIT) (Fall 
2:00) 170: Savon Watson (BHS) over (GAIT) (For.) 182: Brad Bolesta (GAIT) over Andres Torres (BHS) (Fall 
2:00) 195: Double Forfeit 220: Double Forfeit 285: Egan Atkins (BHS) over Zac Johnson (GAIT) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Blake 40, Jefferson 27 
106: Luke Sanders (BHS) over (JESR) (For.) 113: Jaquez House (BHS) over (JESR) (For.) 120: Brian Mas 
(JESR) over Cleavon Bennett (BHS) (Fall 2:00) 126: Marcus Ellis (BHS) over (JESR) (For.) 132: Double 
Forfeit 138: Double Forfeit 145: Angel Morales (BHS) over Ricky Tran (JESR) (Fall 2:00) 152: Dennis 
Glardior (BHS) over Jah Phillips (JESR) (MD 15-3) 160: Savon Watson (BHS) over (JESR) (For.) 170: Andres 
Torres (BHS) over Youris Barrientos (JESR) (Fall 0:00) 182: Alejandro Rendon (JESR) over (BHS) (For.) 195: 
Isabela Profant (JESR) over (BHS) (For.) 220: Pablo Fernandez (JESR) over (BHS) (For.) 285: Jesus Gonzalez 
(JESR) over Egan Atkins (BHS) (Dec 4-3) 
 



Robinson 48, Blake 21 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Jaquez House (BHS) over Izel Barragan (ROBI) (Dec 9-8) 120: Andrue Sauceda 
(ROBI) over Cleavon Bennett (BHS) (Fall 0:00) 126: Justin Valdez (ROBI) over Marcus Ellis (BHS) (Fall 0:00) 
132: Mike Brock (ROBI) over (BHS) (For.) 138: Alan Patsakham (ROBI) over (BHS) (For.) 145: Angel 
Morales (BHS) over Jackson Rowe (ROBI) (Fall 2:00) 152: Dennis Glardior (BHS) over Cody Davidson 
(ROBI) (SV-1 7-5) 160: Travis Lopez (ROBI) over Savon Watson (BHS) (Fall 0:00) 170: Andres Torres (BHS) 
over DeShawn Weathers (ROBI) (Dec 6-5) 182: Jaquan Jackson (ROBI) over (BHS) (For.) 195: Kevin Otto 
(ROBI) over (BHS) (For.) 220: Devin Jandura (ROBI) over (BHS) (For.) 285: Egan Atkins (BHS) over Mathew 
Arnold (ROBI) (Fall 0:00) 
 
Divisional Duals 
 

Strawberry Crest 56, King 24 
106: Lane Keck (STCR) over (KING) (For.) 113: Manuel Ramirez (STCR) over Deondre Prentice (KING) (TF 
17-2 0:00) 120: Jake Spray (STCR) over Cameron Williams (KING) (Dec 7-0) 126: Davidson Garcon (KING) 
over Chase Zimmerman (STCR) (Fall 0:00) 132: Michael Calero (STCR) over David Hunt (KING) (Fall 0:00) 
138: Christian Williams (KING) over Connor DePianta (STCR) (Fall 0:00) 145: Chas Waller (STCR) over 
Cameron Cole (KING) (Fall 0:00) 152: Trenton Davidson (STCR) over Yohe Mbuyu (KING) (Fall 0:00) 160: 
Chad Grassel (STCR) over (KING) (For.) 170: Melvin Waters-Dennard (KING) over Harry Combs (STCR) 
(Fall 0:00) 182: Joseph Hatfield (STCR) over Latrell Cobb (KING) (Fall 0:00) 195: Peter O`Brien (KING) over 
Colton Tanner (STCR) (Fall 0:00) 220: Joshua Grassel (STCR) over (KING) (For.) 285: Donnie Tice (STCR) 
over Willie Mason III (KING) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Strawberry Crest 63, Wharton 12 
106: Lane Keck (STCR) over (WHAR) (For.) 113: Manuel Ramirez (STCR) over (WHAR) (For.) 120: Jake 
Spray (STCR) over Elijah Bonaparte (WHAR) (Fall 1:42) 126: Chase Zimmerman (STCR) over Jorge Perez 
(WHAR) (Fall 0:55) 132: Connor DePianta (STCR) over (WHAR) (For.) 138: Michael Calero (STCR) over 
(WHAR) (For.) 145: Chas Waller (STCR) over (WHAR) (For.) 152: Trenton Davidson (STCR) over Michael 
Clarke (WHAR) (Fall 2:52) 160: Chad Grassel (STCR) over Christian Meadows (WHAR) (Dec 3-0) 170: 
Harry Combs (STCR) over Gabriel Schroeder (WHAR) (Dec 7-2) 182: Joseph Hatfield (STCR) over Christian 
Thompson (WHAR) (Fall 1:22) 195: Jonathon Gomez (WHAR) over Colton Tanner (STCR) (Fall 1:16) 220: 
Fidel Sardina (WHAR) over Joshua Grassel (STCR) (Fall 2:46) 285: Donnie Tice (STCR) over Jaden Vilvert 
(WHAR) (Dec 6-3) 
 

Strawberry Crest 76, Hillsborough 6 
120: Jake Spray (STCR) over (HILL) (For.) 126: Chase Zimmerman (STCR) over Duncan Sanders (HILL) (MD 
13-4) 132: Connor DePianta (STCR) over Nicholas Caropreso (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 138: Michael Calero (STCR) 
over (HILL) (For.) 145: Chas Waller (STCR) over Ralph Porcaro (HILL) (Fall 2:00) 152: Trenton Davidson 
(STCR) over Daniel Sanders (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 160: JaeKwon Bryant (HILL) over Chad Grassel (STCR) (Fall 
2:00) 170: Harry Combs (STCR) over (HILL) (For.) 182: Joseph Hatfield (STCR) over Pedro Herbst (HILL) 
(Fall 2:00) 195: Colton Tanner (STCR) over William Andrews (HILL) (Fall 4:00) 220: Joshua Grassel (STCR) 
over (HILL) (For.) 285: Donnie Tice (STCR) over Rudolph Mack (HILL) (Fall 4:00) 106: Lane Keck (STCR) 
over (HILL) (For.) 113: Manuel Ramirez (STCR) over (HILL) (For.) 



 

Strawberry Crest 69, Tampa Bay Tech 9 
126: Chase Zimmerman (STCR) over Alfonso Dijali (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 132: Alex Lopez (TBT) over Michael 
Calero (STCR) (Fall 0:00) 138: Connor DePianta (STCR) over Joseph Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 145: Chas 
Waller (STCR) over Stephen Thomas (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 152: Trenton Davidson (STCR) over (TBT) (For.) 160: 
Chad Grassel (STCR) over Kieron Barnes (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 170: Harry Combs (STCR) over Brown Feron 
(TBT) (Fall 0:00) 182: Joseph Hatfield (STCR) over Jakob Weisgal (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 195: David Negron (TBT) 
over Colton Tanner (STCR) (RULE) 220: Joshua Grassel (STCR) over Samuel Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 285: 
Donnie Tice (STCR) over Kamar Robinson (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 106: Lane Keck (STCR) over (TBT) (For.) 113: 
Manuel Ramirez (STCR) over (TBT) (For.) 120: Jake Spray (STCR) over Nurideen Shabazz (TBT) (RULE) 
 

Freedom (Tampa) 57, Hillsborough 7 
182: Pedro Herbst (HILL) over Jacob Ishak (FRTA) (MD 14-6) 195: Andres Procel (FRTA) over (HILL) (For.) 
220: Burl Junior (FRTA) over (HILL) (For.) 285: Daniel Zapata (FRTA) over Rudolph Mack (HILL) (Dec 5-2) 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Blake Schroyer (FRTA) over Jhett McCarthy (HILL) (Fall 2:00) 120: Double Forfeit 
126: Tommy Barker (FRTA) over Duncan Sanders (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 132: Jeremiah DeLaRosa (FRTA) over 
Nicholas Caropreso (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 138: Jerry Miller (FRTA) over (HILL) (For.) 145: Alex Kiester (FRTA) 
over Ralph Porcaro (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 152: Avery Royster (FRTA) over Daniel Sanders (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 160: 
JaeKwon Bryant (HILL) over Sean Borso (FRTA) (Dec 9-2) 170: Michael Sala (FRTA) over (HILL) (For.) 
 

Freedom (Tampa) 60, Tampa Bay Tech 12 
195: Raeshaun McBean (TBT) over Andres Procel (FRTA) (Fall 0:00) 220: Burl Junior (FRTA) over Samuel 
Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 285: Daniel Zapata (FRTA) over Kamar Robinson (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 106: Double 
Forfeit 113: Double Forfeit 120: Blake Schroyer (FRTA) over Nurideen Shabazz (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 126: 
Tommy Barker (FRTA) over Equandre Watson (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 132: Jeremiah DeLaRosa (FRTA) over Alex 
Lopez (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 138: Jerry Miller (FRTA) over Joseph Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 145: Adam Draper 
(FRTA) over Stephen Thomas (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 152: Avery Royster (FRTA) over Kieron Barnes (TBT) (Fall 
0:00) 160: Ryan Borso (FRTA) over (TBT) (For.) 170: Brown Feron (TBT) over Michael Sala (FRTA) (Fall 
0:00) 182: Jacob Ishak (FRTA) over Jeremiah Siplin (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Freedom (Tampa) 48, King 29 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Deondre Prentice (KING) over (FRTA) (For.) 120: Cameron Williams (KING) over 
(FRTA) (For.) 126: Tommy Barker (FRTA) over Davidson Garcon (KING) (Fall 0:00) 132: Jeremiah 
DeLaRosa (FRTA) over David Hunt (KING) (Fall 0:00) 138: Jerry Miller (FRTA) over Christian Williams 
(KING) (Fall 0:00) 145: Alex Kiester (FRTA) over Cameron Cole (KING) (Fall 0:00) 152: Adam Draper (FRTA) 
over Yohe Mbuyu (KING) (Fall 0:00) 160: Ryan Borso (FRTA) over (KING) (For.) 170: Melvin Waters-
Dennard (KING) over Jacob Ishak (FRTA) (Fall 0:00) 182: Latrell Cobb (KING) over Michael Sala (FRTA) (TF 
15-0 0:00) 195: Abdiel Odvardo Vazquez (FRTA) over Peter O`Brien (KING) (Fall 0:00) 220: Burl Junior 
(FRTA) over (KING) (For.) 285: Willie Mason III (KING) over Daniel Zapata (FRTA) (Fall 0:00) 
 

 



Freedom (Tampa) 48, Wharton 30 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Blake Schroyer (FRTA) over (WHAR) (For.) 120: Elijah Bonaparte (WHAR) over 
(FRTA) (For.) 126: Tommy Barker (FRTA) over Jorge Perez (WHAR) (Fall 0:20) 132: Jeremiah DeLaRosa 
(FRTA) over (WHAR) (For.) 138: Jerry Miller (FRTA) over (WHAR) (For.) 145: Alex Kiester (FRTA) over 
(WHAR) (For.) 152: Avery Royster (FRTA) over Michael Clarke (WHAR) (Fall 2:20) 160: Ryan Borso (FRTA) 
over Christian Meadows (WHAR) (Fall 3:28) 170: Gabriel Schroeder (WHAR) over Jacob Ishak (FRTA) (Fall 
4:48) 182: Christian Thompson (WHAR) over Michael Sala (FRTA) (Fall 3:41) 195: Jonathon Gomez 
(WHAR) over Andres Procel (FRTA) (Fall 2:46) 220: Burl Junior (FRTA) over Fidel Sardina (WHAR) (Fall 
3:04) 285: Jaden Vilvert (WHAR) over Daniel Zapata (FRTA) (Fall 1:31) 
 

Wharton 54, Armwood 24 
106: Grant Kinsey-Jones (ARMW) over (WHAR) (For.) 113: Double Forfeit 120: Elijah Bonaparte (WHAR) 
over Luke Shealy (ARMW) (Fall 0:54) 126: Jorge Perez (WHAR) over ALLEN Buchanan (ARMW) (Fall 0:41) 
132: Noel Deleon (ARMW) over (WHAR) (For.) 138: Joseph Rhodes (ARMW) over (WHAR) (For.) 145: 
Jacob Newman (ARMW) over (WHAR) (For.) 152: Fawaz Abukias (WHAR) over Dylan Langford (ARMW) 
(Fall 0:18) 160: Christian Meadows (WHAR) over Kerrwyn Richardson (ARMW) (Fall 0:53) 170: Gabriel 
Schroeder (WHAR) over Allen Morton (ARMW) (Fall 1:34) 182: Christian Thompson (WHAR) over 
(ARMW) (For.) 195: Jonathon Gomez (WHAR) over Michael Brown (ARMW) (Fall 1:08) 220: Fidel Sardina 
(WHAR) over John Lombardo (ARMW) (Fall 0:47) 285: Jaden Vilvert (WHAR) over (ARMW) (For.) 
 

Wharton 42, Middleton 9 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Double Forfeit 120: Elijah Bonaparte (WHAR) over (GSMH) (For.) 126: Jorge 
Perez (WHAR) over Karticka Ahern (GSMH) (Fall 1:20) 132: Double Forfeit 138: Double Forfeit 145: 
Double Forfeit 152: Fawaz Abukias (WHAR) over Tyshawn Hatch (GSMH) (Fall 1:20) 160: Christian 
Meadows (WHAR) over Denzel Normil (GSMH) (Fall 0:54) 170: Gabriel Schroeder (WHAR) over (GSMH) 
(For.) 182: Joshua Campbell (GSMH) over (WHAR) (For.) 195: Jonathon Gomez (WHAR) over (GSMH) 
(For.) 220: Marc Joseph (GSMH) over Fidel Sardina (WHAR) (Dec 13-9) 285: Jaden Vilvert (WHAR) over 
Patrick Manconi (GSMH) (Fall 1:06) 
 

Wharton 39, Hillsborough 30 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Jhett McCarthy (HILL) over (WHAR) (For.) 120: Elijah Bonaparte (WHAR) over 
(HILL) (For.) 126: Duncan Sanders (HILL) over Jorge Perez (WHAR) (Fall 1:06) 132: Nicholas Caropreso 
(HILL) over (WHAR) (For.) 138: Double Forfeit 145: Ralph Porcaro (HILL) over (WHAR) (For.) 152: Fawaz 
Abukias (WHAR) over Daniel Sanders (HILL) (Fall 0:27) 160: Christian Meadows (WHAR) over JaeKwon 
Bryant (HILL) (Dec 6-0) 170: Gabriel Schroeder (WHAR) over (HILL) (For.) 182: Pedro Herbst (HILL) over 
(WHAR) (For.) 195: Jonathon Gomez (WHAR) over (HILL) (For.) 220: Fidel Sardina (WHAR) over (HILL) 
(For.) 285: Jaden Vilvert (WHAR) over Rudolph Mack (HILL) (Fall 2:51) 
 

Wharton 48, Chamberlain 18 
106: Jordan King (CHAM) over (WHAR) (For.) 113: Double Forfeit 120: Elijah Bonaparte (WHAR) over 
(CHAM) (For.) 126: Jorge Perez (WHAR) over (CHAM) (For.) 132: Double Forfeit 138: Murad Jones 
(CHAM) over (WHAR) (For.) 145: Biko Douglas (CHAM) over (WHAR) (For.) 152: Michael Clarke (WHAR) 



over Brandon Ramirez (CHAM) (Fall 0:41) 160: Christian Meadows (WHAR) over Carol Rensch (CHAM) 
(Fall 0:36) 170: Gabriel Schroeder (WHAR) over (CHAM) (For.) 182: Christian Thompson (WHAR) over 
Cornelius Grooms (CHAM) (Fall 0:44) 195: Jonathon Gomez (WHAR) over (CHAM) (For.) 220: Double 
Forfeit 285: Jaden Vilvert (WHAR) over Cole Oldham (CHAM) (Fall 1:50) 
 

Wharton 45, Hillsborough 24 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Jhett McCarthy (HILL) over (WHAR) (For.) 120: Elijah Bonaparte (WHAR) over 
(HILL) (For.) 126: Duncan Sanders (HILL) over Jorge Perez (WHAR) (Fall 1:06) 132: Nicholas Caropreso 
(HILL) over (WHAR) (For.) 138: Double Forfeit 145: Ralph Porcaro (HILL) over (WHAR) (For.) 152: Fawaz 
Abukias (WHAR) over Daniel Sanders (HILL) (Fall 0:27) 160: Christian Meadows (WHAR) over JaeKwon 
Bryant (HILL) (Dec 6-0) 170: Gabriel Schroeder (WHAR) over (HILL) (For.) 182: Christian Thompson 
(WHAR) over (HILL) (For.) 195: Jonathon Gomez (WHAR) over (HILL) (For.) 220: Fidel Sardina (WHAR) 
over (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 285: Jaden Vilvert (WHAR) over Rudolph Mack (HILL) (Fall 2:51) 
 

King 45, Wharton 27 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Deondre Prentice (KING) over (WHAR) (For.) 120: Cameron Williams (KING) 
over Elijah Bonaparte (WHAR) (Fall 1:10) 126: Davidson Garcon (KING) over Jorge Perez (WHAR) (Fall 
1:02) 132: David Hunt (KING) over (WHAR) (For.) 138: Christian Williams (KING) over (WHAR) (For.) 145: 
Cameron Cole (KING) over (WHAR) (For.) 152: Michael Clarke (WHAR) over Yohe Mbuyu (KING) (Fall 
0:20) 160: Christian Meadows (WHAR) over (KING) (For.) 170: Melvin Waters-Dennard (KING) over 
Gabriel Schroeder (WHAR) (Fall 0:44) 182: Latrell Cobb (KING) over Christian Thompson (WHAR) (Dec 3-
2) 195: Jonathon Gomez (WHAR) over Peter O`Brien (KING) (Fall 0:39) 220: Fidel Sardina (WHAR) over 
(KING) (For.) 285: Jaden Vilvert (WHAR) over Willie Mason III (KING) (Dec 4-1) 
 

Wharton 42, Tampa Bay Tech 30 
220: Fidel Sardina (WHAR) over Samuel Ryder (TBT) (Fall 1:38) 285: Jaden Vilvert (WHAR) over Kamar 
Robinson (TBT) (Fall 0:45) 106: Double Forfeit 113: Double Forfeit 120: Nurideen Shabazz (TBT) over 
Elijah Bonaparte (WHAR) (Fall 1:12) 126: Jared Cruz (WHAR) over Alfonso Dijali (TBT) (Fall 1:23) 132: Alex 
Lopez (TBT) over (WHAR) (For.) 138: Stephen Thomas (TBT) over (WHAR) (For.) 145: Joseph Ryder (TBT) 
over (WHAR) (For.) 152: Fawaz Abukias (WHAR) over Kieron Barnes (TBT) (Fall 1:53) 160: Christian 
Meadows (WHAR) over (TBT) (For.) 170: Gabriel Schroeder (WHAR) over Brown Feron (TBT) (Fall 3:10) 
182: Jakob Weisgal (TBT) over (WHAR) (Fall 0:00) 195: Jonathon Gomez (WHAR) over David Negron 
(TBT) (Fall 1:10) 
 

Hillsborough 45, Armwood 36 
126: Nicholas Caropreso (HILL) over (ARMW) (For.) 132: Duncan Sanders (HILL) over Noel Deleon 
(ARMW) (Dec 12-9) 138: Joseph Rhodes (ARMW) over (HILL) (For.) 145: Jacob Newman (ARMW) over 
Ralph Porcaro (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 152: Daniel Sanders (HILL) over Dylan Langford (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 160: 
JaeKwon Bryant (HILL) over Kerrwyn Richardson (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 170: Allen Morton (ARMW) over 
(HILL) (For.) 182: Pedro Herbst (HILL) over (ARMW) (For.) 195: William Andrews (HILL) over Michael 
Brown (ARMW) (Fall 2:00) 220: John Lombardo (ARMW) over (HILL) (For.) 285: Rudolph Mack (HILL) over 
(ARMW) (For.) 106: Grant Kinsey-Jones (ARMW) over (HILL) (For.) 113: Jhett McCarthy (HILL) over Luke 
Shealy (ARMW) (Fall 2:00) 120: ALLEN Buchanan (ARMW) over (HILL) (For.) 



 

King 52, Armwood 22 
106: Grant Kinsey-Jones (ARMW) over (KING) (For.) 113: Luke Shealy (ARMW) over Deondre Prentice 
(KING) (MD 10-2) 120: Cameron Williams (KING) over ALLEN Buchanan (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 126: 
Davidson Garcon (KING) over (ARMW) (For.) 132: David Hunt (KING) over Noel Deleon (ARMW) (MD 10-
2) 138: Christian Williams (KING) over Joseph Rhodes (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 145: Jacob Newman (ARMW) 
over Cameron Cole (KING) (Fall 0:00) 152: Yohe Mbuyu (KING) over Dylan Langford (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 
160: Kerrwyn Richardson (ARMW) over (KING) (For.) 170: Melvin Waters-Dennard (KING) over (ARMW) 
(For.) 182: Latrell Cobb (KING) over Allen Morton (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 195: Peter O`Brien (KING) over 
Michael Brown (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 220: Double Forfeit 285: Willie Mason III (KING) over John Lombardo 
(ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Tampa Bay Tech 48, Armwood 36 
120: Nurideen Shabazz (TBT) over ALLEN Buchanan (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 126: Alfonso Dijali (TBT) over 
(ARMW) (For.) 132: Alex Lopez (TBT) over Noel Deleon (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 138: Stephen Thomas (TBT) 
over Joseph Rhodes (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 145: Jacob Newman (ARMW) over Joseph Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 
152: Dylan Langford (ARMW) over (TBT) (For.) 160: Kerrwyn Richardson (ARMW) over Kieron Barnes 
(TBT) (Fall 0:00) 170: Brown Feron (TBT) over Allen Morton (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 182: Jeremiah Siplin (TBT) 
over (ARMW) (For.) 195: Raeshaun McBean (TBT) over Michael Brown (ARMW) (Fall 0:00) 220: John 
Lombardo (ARMW) over Samuel Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 285: Kamar Robinson (TBT) over (ARMW) (For.) 
106: Grant Kinsey-Jones (ARMW) over (TBT) (For.) 113: Luke Shealy (ARMW) over (TBT) (For.) 
 

King 54, Middleton 18 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Deondre Prentice (KING) over (GSMH) (For.) 120: Cameron Williams (KING) 
over (GSMH) (For.) 126: Davidson Garcon (KING) over Karticka Ahern (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 132: David Hunt 
(KING) over (GSMH) (For.) 138: Christian Williams (KING) over (GSMH) (For.) 145: Yohe Mbuyu (KING) 
over (GSMH) (For.) 152: Tyshawn Hatch (GSMH) over Cameron Cole (KING) (Fall 0:00) 160: Denzel 
Normil (GSMH) over (KING) (For.) 170: Double Forfeit 182: Melvin Waters-Dennard (KING) over Joshua 
Campbell (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 195: Peter O`Brien (KING) over (GSMH) (For.) 220: Marc Joseph (GSMH) 
over Bryan Osorio (KING) (Fall 0:00) 285: Willie Mason III (KING) over Javier Greene (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 
 

King 48, Chamberlain 19 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Jordan King (CHAM) over Deondre Prentice (KING) (Dec 10-5) 120: Cameron 
Williams (KING) over Korey Bell (CHAM) (Fall 0:00) 126: Davidson Garcon (KING) over (CHAM) (For.) 132: 
David Hunt (KING) over (CHAM) (For.) 138: Christian Williams (KING) over Murad Jones (CHAM) (Fall 
0:00) 145: Biko Douglas (CHAM) over Yohe Mbuyu (KING) (Fall 0:00) 152: Brandon Ramirez (CHAM) over 
Cameron Cole (KING) (MD 10-1) 160: Carol Rensch (CHAM) over (KING) (For.) 170: Melvin Waters-
Dennard (KING) over (CHAM) (For.) 182: Latrell Cobb (KING) over Cornelius Grooms (CHAM) (Fall 0:00) 
195: Peter O`Brien (KING) over (CHAM) (For.) 220: Double Forfeit 285: Willie Mason III (KING) over Cole 
Oldham (CHAM) (Fall 0:00) 
 

 



King 60, Hillsborough 18 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Deondre Prentice (KING) over Jhett McCarthy (HILL) (Fall 2:00) 120: Cameron 
Williams (KING) over (HILL) (For.) 126: Davidson Garcon (KING) over Duncan Sanders (HILL) (Fall 2:00) 
132: David Hunt (KING) over Nicholas Caropreso (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 138: Christian Williams (KING) over 
(HILL) (For.) 145: Ralph Porcaro (HILL) over Cameron Cole (KING) (Fall 2:00) 152: Daniel Sanders (HILL) 
over Yohe Mbuyu (KING) (Fall 0:00) 160: JaeKwon Bryant (HILL) over (KING) (For.) 170: Melvin Waters-
Dennard (KING) over (HILL) (For.) 182: Latrell Cobb (KING) over Pedro Herbst (HILL) (Fall 2:00) 195: Peter 
O`Brien (KING) over (HILL) (For.) 220: Bryan Osorio (KING) over (HILL) (For.) 285: Willie Mason III (KING) 
over Rudolph Mack (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 
 

King 48, Tampa Bay Tech 24 
182: Latrell Cobb (KING) over Jakob Weisgal (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 195: David Negron (TBT) over Peter O`Brien 
(KING) (Fall 0:00) 220: Samuel Ryder (TBT) over Byron Osario (KING) (Fall 0:00) 285: Willie Mason III 
(KING) over Kamar Robinson (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 106: Double Forfeit 113: Deondre Prentice (KING) over 
(TBT) (For.) 120: Cameron Williams (KING) over Joevon Rentas (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 126: Davidson Garcon 
(KING) over Alfonso Dijali (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 132: Alex Lopez (TBT) over David Hunt (KING) (Fall 0:00) 138: 
Christian Williams (KING) over Stephen Thomas (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 145: Cameron Cole (KING) over Joseph 
Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 152: Kieron Barnes (TBT) over Yohe Mbuyu (KING) (Fall 0:00) 160: Double Forfeit 
170: Melvin Waters-Dennard (KING) over Brown Feron (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Tampa Bay Tech 54, Middleton 18 
285: Kamar Robinson (TBT) over Javier Greene (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 106: Double Forfeit 113: Double 
Forfeit 120: Nurideen Shabazz (TBT) over (GSMH) (For.) 126: Equandre Watson (TBT) over Karticka 
Ahern (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 132: Alex Lopez (TBT) over (GSMH) (For.) 138: Joseph Ryder (TBT) over (GSMH) 
(For.) 145: Stephen Thomas (TBT) over (GSMH) (For.) 152: Tyshawn Hatch (GSMH) over Kieron Barnes 
(TBT) (Fall 0:00) 160: Denzel Normil (GSMH) over (TBT) (For.) 170: Brown Feron (TBT) over (GSMH) (For.) 
182: Jeremiah Siplin (TBT) over Joshua Campbell (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 195: Raeshaun McBean (TBT) over 
(GSMH) (For.) 220: Marc Joseph (GSMH) over Samuel Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Tampa Bay Tech 48, Chamberlain 27 
132: Alex Lopez (TBT) over (CHAM) (For.) 138: Murad Jones (CHAM) over Stephen Thomas (TBT) (RULE) 
145: Biko Douglas (CHAM) over Joseph Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 152: Double Forfeit 160: Brandon Ramirez 
(CHAM) over Kieron Barnes (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 170: Brown Feron (TBT) over Carol Rensch (CHAM) (Fall 
0:00) 182: Jakob Weisgal (TBT) over Cornelius Grooms (CHAM) (Fall 0:00) 195: Raeshaun McBean (TBT) 
over (CHAM) (Fall 0:00) 220: Samuel Ryder (TBT) over (CHAM) (For.) 285: Kamar Robinson (TBT) over 
Xavier Anderson (CHAM) (Fall 0:00) 106: Jordan King (CHAM) over (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 113: Korey Bell 
(CHAM) over (TBT) (For.) 120: Nurideen Shabazz (TBT) over (CHAM) (For.) 126: Equandre Watson (TBT) 
over (CHAM) (For.) 
 

Hillsborough 34, Tampa Bay Tech 33 (criteria) 
113: Double Forfeit 120: Nurideen Shabazz (TBT) over Jhett McCarthy (HILL) (Fall 2:00) 126: Nicholas 
Caropreso (HILL) over Equandre Watson (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 132: Duncan Sanders (HILL) over Alex Lopez 



(TBT) (Dec 4-3) 138: Stephen Thomas (TBT) over (HILL) (For.) 145: Ralph Porcaro (HILL) over Joseph 
Ryder (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 152: Daniel Sanders (HILL) over (TBT) (For.) 160: JaeKwon Bryant (HILL) over 
Kieron Barnes (TBT) (Fall 0:00) 170: Brown Feron (TBT) over (HILL) (For.) 182: Pedro Herbst (HILL) over 
Jeremiah Siplin (TBT) (Fall 2:00) 195: David Negron (TBT) over William Andrews (HILL) (Dec 5-2) 220: 
Samuel Ryder (TBT) over (HILL) (For.) 285: Kamar Robinson (TBT) over Rudolph Mack (HILL) (Fall 0:00) 
106: Double Forfeit (HILL criteria 1.00) 
 

Hillsborough 48, Middleton 12 
113: Jhett McCarthy (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 120: Double Forfeit 126: Nicholas Caropreso (HILL) over 
Karticka Ahern (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 132: Duncan Sanders (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 138: Double Forfeit 
145: Ralph Porcaro (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 152: Denzel Normil (GSMH) over Daniel Sanders (HILL) (Fall 
0:00) 160: Double Forfeit 170: JaeKwon Bryant (HILL) over Darius Wallace (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 182: Pedro 
Herbst (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 195: William Andrews (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 220: Marc Joseph 
(GSMH) over (HILL) (For.) 285: Rudolph Mack (HILL) over Patrick Manconi (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 106: Double 
Forfeit 
 
Battle in the Swamp 
 

Land O'Lakes 54, South Lake 24 
138: Torben Moses (LAO`) over Ricky Dehnz (SLHS) (Fall 1:22) 145: Jacob Conrad (LAO`) over Lucius 
Turner (SLHS) (Fall 1:37) 152: Josh Spears (LAO`) over Brendan Boval (SLHS) (Fall 3:52) 160: Scott Kren 
(LAO`) over (SLHS) (For.) 170: Ryan Boval (SLHS) over Nathan Quandt (LAO`) (Fall 1:01) 182: William 
Turner (SLHS) over Anthony Jay (LAO`) (Dec 3-0) 195: Elijah Capshaw (LAO`) over (SLHS) (For.) 220: Dylan 
Whitman (LAO`) over (SLHS) (For.) 285: Malcom Hayman (LAO`) over James Blunt (SLHS) (Fall 4:22) 106: 
Arlan Hasiak (LAO`) over (SLHS) (For.) 113: Tanner Kitta (SLHS) over Dante Reese (LAO`) (Fall 4:39) 120: 
Kane Dehnz (SLHS) over Brentyn Burnett (LAO`) (Fall 0:39) 126: Travis Pawlowski (SLHS) over Jarrett 
Kinney (LAO`) (Dec 7-1) 132: Troy Nation (LAO`) over Alex Prosise (SLHS) (Fall 0:49) 
 

Springstead 57, Land O'Lakes 24 
145: Jacob Conrad (LAO`) over (SPRI) (For.) 152: Charles Roche (SPRI) over Josh Spears (LAO`) (SV-1 8-6) 
160: Scott Kren (LAO`) over Brandon Begley (SPRI) (Fall 3:32) 170: Chase Landgraff (SPRI) over Nathan 
Quandt (LAO`) (Fall 0:39) 182: Travis Williams (SPRI) over Anthony Jay (LAO`) (Fall 0:37) 195: Trenton 
Shenefield (SPRI) over Elijah Capshaw (LAO`) (Fall 3:51) 220: Christian Reynolds (SPRI) over Dylan 
Whitman (LAO`) (Fall 4:24) 285: James Spencer (SPRI) over Malcom Hayman (LAO`) (Fall 2:38) 106: 
Thomas McCane (SPRI) over Arlan Hasiak (LAO`) (Fall 2:42) 113: Richie Rivera (SPRI) over (LAO`) (For.) 
120: Jackson Barker (SPRI) over Brentyn Burnett (LAO`) (Fall 1:27) 126: Jarrett Kinney (LAO`) over Tanner 
Kublick (SPRI) (Fall 2:27) 132: Troy Nation (LAO`) over Dawson Rufa (SPRI) (Fall 1:59) 138: Christopher 
Morales (SPRI) over Torben Moses (LAO`) (Fall 0:36) 
 

Wesley Chapel 50, Land O'Lakes 27 
160: Scott Kren (LAO`) over Anthony Vigna (WECH) (Fall 3:40) 170: Marcus Gillott (WECH) over Nathan 
Quandt (LAO`) (Fall 1:12) 182: Jack Faysash (WECH) over Anthony Jay (LAO`) (Fall 0:15) 195: Jack Ward 
(WECH) over Elijah Capshaw (LAO`) (Fall 1:12) 220: Donovan Willingham (WECH) over Dylan Whitman 



(LAO`) (Fall 1:05) 285: Dionny Vizciano (WECH) over Malcom Hayman (LAO`) (Fall 3:13) 106: David 
Cifuentes (WECH) over (LAO`) (For.) 113: Dalton Shirley (WECH) over Arlan Hasiak (LAO`) (Fall 1:00) 120: 
Brentyn Burnett (LAO`) over (WECH) (For.) 126: Jarrett Kinney (LAO`) over James Fadil (WECH) (Fall 0:47) 
132: Troy Nation (LAO`) over Caleb Dakin (WECH) (Fall 1:15) 138: Rudy Hajaistron (WECH) over Torben 
Moses (LAO`) (MD 11-2) 145: Emmanuel Torres (WECH) over Jacob Conrad (LAO`) (MD 15-2) 152: Josh 
Spears (LAO`) over Skot Dakin (WECH) (Dec 4-0) 
 

Land O'Lakes 42, Nature Coast 33 
113: Jhett McCarthy (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 120: Double Forfeit 126: Nicholas Caropreso (HILL) over 
Karticka Ahern (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 132: Duncan Sanders (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 138: Double Forfeit 
145: Ralph Porcaro (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 152: Denzel Normil (GSMH) over Daniel Sanders (HILL) (Fall 
0:00) 160: Double Forfeit 170: JaeKwon Bryant (HILL) over Darius Wallace (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 182: Pedro 
Herbst (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 195: William Andrews (HILL) over (GSMH) (For.) 220: Marc Joseph 
(GSMH) over (HILL) (For.) 285: Rudolph Mack (HILL) over Patrick Manconi (GSMH) (Fall 0:00) 106: Double 
Forfeit 
 

Land O'Lakes 63, Bartow 12 
195: Keith Rhoden (BASE) over Elijah Capshaw (LAO`) (Fall 2:34) 220: Dylan Whitman (LAO`) over (BASE) 
(For.) 285: Roshard Henry (BASE) over Malcom Hayman (LAO`) (Fall 1:15) 106: Arlan Hasiak (LAO`) over 
(BASE) (For.) 113: Double Forfeit 120: Brentyn Burnett (LAO`) over (BASE) (For.) 126: Jarrett Kinney 
(LAO`) over (BASE) (For.) 132: Troy Nation (LAO`) over (BASE) (For.) 138: Torben Moses (LAO`) over 
(BASE) (For.) 145: Jacob Conrad (LAO`) over Jose Aguilar (BASE) (Dec 11-8) 152: Josh Spears (LAO`) over 
(BASE) (For.) 160: Scott Kren (LAO`) over Terrell Hinson (BASE) (Fall 1:33) 170: Nathan Quandt (LAO`) 
over Colby Trudeau (BASE) (Fall 1:00) 182: Anthony Jay (LAO`) over (BASE) (For.) 
 
Fivay Falcon Duals 
 

Gulf 46, Kathleen 32 
160: Maurice Blackmon JR (KASE) over Jason Dutton (GULF) (Dec 12-9) 170: Antonio Collins (KASE) over 
Bailey Gramenz (GULF) (TF 18-3 0:00) 182: Matt Smith (GULF) over (KASE) (For.) 195: Justus Sheppard 
(GULF) over (KASE) (For.) 220: david bell (KASE) over Charles O`Steen (GULF) (Fall 1:03) 285: armon cross 
(KASE) over (GULF) (For.) 106: Jason Freda (GULF) over (KASE) (For.) 113: jaylon andrews (KASE) over 
Wyatt Morong (GULF) (Fall 0:35) 120: Evan Simonson (GULF) over Chase Osborn (KASE) (MD 13-1) 126: 
Austin Agazarm (GULF) over Christopher Barthelemy (KASE) (Fall 4:58) 132: brett reeves (KASE) over 
Solen Sheppard (GULF) (Fall 1:43) 138: Nathan Napolitano (GULF) over (KASE) (For.) 145: James Dutton 
(GULF) over (KASE) (For.) 152: Aemon Mostafa (GULF) over (KASE) (For.) 
 

Kathleen 42, Anclote 12 
170: Antonio Collins (KASE) over (ANCL) (For.) 182: Double Forfeit 195: Double Forfeit 220: Anthony 
Williams (KASE) over (ANCL) (For.) 285: armon cross (KASE) over (ANCL) (For.) 106: Double Forfeit 113: 
jaylon andrews (KASE) over Brice Arlt (ANCL) (Fall 1:40) 120: Chase Osborn (KASE) over (ANCL) (For.) 
126: Alex Roberds (ANCL) over allajah cross (KASE) (Fall 1:54) 132: Christopher Barthelemy (KASE) over 



(ANCL) (For.) 138: Andrew Ferrell (ANCL) over brett reeves (KASE) (Fall 3:47) 145: Double Forfeit 152: 
Double Forfeit 160: Maurice Blackmon JR (KASE) over (ANCL) (For.) 
 

Winter Haven 36, Kathleen 30 
182: Double Forfeit 195: Logan Spruell (WIHA) over (KASE) (For.) 220: Anthony Williams (KASE) over 
Anthony Smith (WIHA) (Fall 1:24) 285: armon cross (KASE) over (WIHA) (For.) 106: Glen Gant (WIHA) 
over (KASE) (For.) 120: jaylon andrews (KASE) over Brennan Byrd (WIHA) (Fall 1:20) 126: Chase Osborn 
(KASE) over Kyle Johnson (WIHA) (Fall 3:00) 132: Larson Razzano (WIHA) over Christopher Barthelemy 
(KASE) (Fall 1:00) 138: brett reeves (KASE) over Jacob Morgan (WIHA) (Fall 3:37) 145: jacob zuick (WIHA) 
over (KASE) (For.) 152: Double Forfeit 160: Ethan Endres (WIHA) over Maurice Blackmon JR (KASE) (Fall 
3:00) 170: deandre smith (WIHA) over Antonio Collins (KASE) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Wiregrass Ranch 40, Kathleen 27 
195: Khaled Khatib (WIRA) over (KASE) (For.) 220: armon cross (KASE) over Matthew Mendez (WIRA) 
(Fall 5:44) 285: Justin Aponte (WIRA) over Anthony Williams (KASE) (Fall 1:50) 106: Double Forfeit 113: 
Double Forfeit 120: jaylon andrews (KASE) over Alex Alvarez (WIRA) (Fall 4:42) 126: Connor O`Mally 
(WIRA) over Chase Osborn (KASE) (MD 13-2) 132: Christopher Barthelemy (KASE) over Nick Ward (WIRA) 
(Dec 13-8) 138: Kaipo Frietas (WIRA) over brett reeves (KASE) (Fall 2:56) 145: Jacob Hill (WIRA) over 
(KASE) (For.) 152: Samir Sunna (WIRA) over (KASE) (For.) 160: Gabe Marshall (WIRA) over (KASE) (For.) 
170: Maurice Blackmon JR (KASE) over Devin Praesel (WIRA) (Fall 3:24) 182: Antonio Collins (KASE) over 
(WIRA) (For.) 
 

Mulberry 33, Kathleen 27 
106: Double Forfeit 113: jaylon andrews (KASE) over (MULB) (For.) 120: Chase Osborn (KASE) over CJ 
Swanson (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 126: Caleb Cockram (MULB) over Christopher Barthelemy (KASE) (Fall 0:00) 
132: Double Forfeit 138: brett reeves (KASE) over Raymond Longhorne (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 145: Marcos 
Pecina (MULB) over (KASE) (For.) 152: Double Forfeit 160: Christian Dangle (MULB) over (KASE) (For.) 
170: Terren Hicks (MULB) over Maurice Blackmon JR (KASE) (Fall 0:00) 182: Antonio Collins (KASE) over 
Bryan Butler (MULB) (Dec 11-4) 195: Enrique Jimenez (MULB) over (KASE) (For.) 220: armon cross (KASE) 
over Jeremy Garcia (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 285: Willie Lampkin (MULB) over david bell (KASE) (Dec 6-5) 
 

Wiregrass Ranch 42, Mulberry 25 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Double Forfeit 120: Alex Alvarez (WIRA) over CJ Swanson (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 
126: Caleb Cockram (MULB) over Connor O`Mally (WIRA) (MD 15-5) 132: Nick Ward (WIRA) over (MULB) 
(For.) 138: Kaipo Frietas (WIRA) over Raymond Longhorne (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 145: Jacob Hill (WIRA) over 
Marcos Pecina (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 152: Christian Dangle (MULB) over Samir Sunna (WIRA) (Fall 0:00) 160: 
Devin Praesel (WIRA) over Terren Hicks (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 170: Bryan Butler (MULB) over Gabe Marshall 
(WIRA) (Fall 0:00) 182: Enrique Jimenez (MULB) over (WIRA) (For.) 195: Matthew Mendez (WIRA) over 
(MULB) (For.) 220: Matthew Mendez (WIRA) over Jeremy Garcia (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 285: Willie Lampkin 
(MULB) over Justin Aponte (WIRA) (Dec 8-5) 
 

 



Pasco 45, Wiregrass Ranch 36 
152: Jared Ladd (PASC) over Samir Sunna (WIRA) (Fall 0:00) 160: Miguel Angel Hernandez (PASC) over 
Devin Praesel (WIRA) (Dec 5-1) 170: Cameron Lee (PASC) over Gabe Marshall (WIRA) (Fall 1:09) 182: 
Timothy Johnson (PASC) over (WIRA) (For.) 195: Matthew Mendez (WIRA) over Tanner Williams (PASC) 
(Fall 1:28) 220: Gavin Womack (PASC) over (WIRA) (For.) 285: Justin Aponte (WIRA) over (PASC) (For.) 
106: Chase Ayers (PASC) over (WIRA) (For.) 113: Jeremiah Beck (PASC) over (WIRA) (For.) 120: Alex 
Alvarez (WIRA) over Travis Knowlton (PASC) (Fall 0:28) 126: John DeAugustino (PASC) over Connor 
O`Mally (WIRA) (Fall 1:46) 132: Nick Ward (WIRA) over Colson Mullis (PASC) (Fall 5:32) 138: Kaipo Frietas 
(WIRA) over Junah Torres (PASC) (Fall 1:18) 145: Jacob Hill (WIRA) over Noah Bensley (PASC) (Fall 1:57) 
 

Weeki Wachee 45, Pasco 27 
182: Derrick Martins (WEWA) over Timothy Johnson (PASC) (Dec 10-5) 195: Joseph Gurley (WEWA) over 
Tanner Williams (PASC) (Fall 0:12) 220: Wyatt Cannon (WEWA) over Gavin Womack (PASC) (Fall 0:41) 
285: Shane Davidson (WEWA) over (PASC) (For.) 106: Chase Ayers (PASC) over Jordan Bray (WEWA) (Fall 
0:26) 113: Jeremiah Beck (PASC) over Devin Horton (WEWA) (Fall 3:42) 120: Travis Knowlton (PASC) over 
(WEWA) (For.) 126: Double Forfeit 132: John DeAugustino (PASC) over Nick Marsh (WEWA) (Dec 2-0) 
138: David Kesicki (WEWA) over Colson Mullis (PASC) (Fall 0:00) 145: Hunter Gibson (WEWA) over Noah 
Bensley (PASC) (Fall 5:47) 152: Joshua Coley (WEWA) over Jared Ladd (PASC) (Fall 2:49) 160: Miguel 
Angel Hernandez (PASC) over Matt Hyland (WEWA) (Fall 0:44) 170: Patrick Webb-Melton (WEWA) over 
Cameron Lee (PASC) (Fall 3:54) 
 

Pasco 63, Zephyrhills 18 
160: Jared Ladd (PASC) over (ZEPH) (For.) 170: Miguel Angel Hernandez (PASC) over (ZEPH) (For.) 182: 
Cameron Lee (PASC) over Peter-Tyler Betz (ZEPH) (MD 15-4) 195: Timothy Johnson (PASC) over (ZEPH) 
(For.) 220: Tanner Williams (PASC) over Cody Bolton (ZEPH) (Fall 0:34) 285: Gavin Womack (PASC) over 
(ZEPH) (For.) 106: Chase Ayers (PASC) over Elijah Garcia (ZEPH) (Fall 0:00) 113: Jeremiah Beck (PASC) 
over Carter Beson (ZEPH) (Fall 0:44) 120: Carter Beson (ZEPH) over Travis Knowlton (PASC) (Fall 4:00) 
126: John DeAugustino (PASC) over (ZEPH) (For.) 132: Colson Mullis (PASC) over Triston Cowley (ZEPH) 
(TF 20-5 6:00) 138: Tommy Locke (ZEPH) over Junah Torres (PASC) (Fall 3:08) 145: Noah Bensley (PASC) 
over (ZEPH) (For.) 152: Bryan Beson (ZEPH) over (PASC) (For.) 
 

Gulf 38, Pasco 37 
195: Justus Sheppard (GULF) over Timothy Johnson (PASC) (TF 20-3 2:00) 220: Tanner Williams (PASC) 
over (GULF) (For.) 285: Gavin Womack (PASC) over Charles O`Steen (GULF) (Fall 3:05) 106: Chase Ayers 
(PASC) over (GULF) (For.) 113: Jeremiah Beck (PASC) over Jason Freda (GULF) (Fall 1:59) 120: Evan 
Simonson (GULF) over Travis Knowlton (PASC) (Fall 2:55) 126: John DeAugustino (PASC) over Austin 
Agazarm (GULF) (MD 9-0) 132: Solen Sheppard (GULF) over Colson Mullis (PASC) (Fall 0:00) 138: Nathan 
Napolitano (GULF) over Junah Torres (PASC) (Fall 0:55) 145: James Dutton (GULF) over Noah Bensley 
(PASC) (Dec 14-12) 152: Jason Dutton (GULF) over (PASC) (For.) 160: Miguel Angel Hernandez (PASC) 
over Aemon Mostafa (GULF) (Fall 1:31) 170: Cameron Lee (PASC) over Bailey Gramenz (GULF) (Dec 10-6) 
182: Matt Smith (GULF) over (PASC) (For.) 
 



Pasco 48, Fivay 24 
220: Cole Coyne (FIVA) over Gavin Womack (PASC) (Fall 0:22) 285: Jessy Schooler (FIVA) over (PASC) 
(For.) 106: Chase Ayers (PASC) over (FIVA) (For.) 113: Jeremiah Beck (PASC) over (FIVA) (For.) 120: Travis 
Knowlton (PASC) over (FIVA) (For.) 126: John DeAugustino (PASC) over Alec Staples (FIVA) (Fall 0:54) 
132: DeOnte Vindas (FIVA) over Colson Mullis (PASC) (Dec 18-12) 138: Jordynn Godin (FIVA) over Junah 
Torres (PASC) (Dec 10-9) 145: Noah Bensley (PASC) over Dominic Luna (FIVA) (Dec 12-7) 152: Christian 
Mercado (FIVA) over (PASC) (For.) 160: Miguel Angel Hernandez (PASC) over Jamal Wesley (FIVA) (Dec 9-
4) 170: Cameron Lee (PASC) over (FIVA) (For.) 182: Timothy Johnson (PASC) over Elijah Colon (FIVA) (Fall 
3:04) 195: Tanner Williams (PASC) over (FIVA) (For.) 
 

Winter Haven 47, Mulberry 24 
106: Glen Gant (WIHA) over (MULB) (For.) 113: Double Forfeit 120: Brennan Byrd (WIHA) over CJ 
Swanson (MULB) (TF 16-1 0:00) 126: Caleb Cockram (MULB) over Kyle Johnson (WIHA) (Fall 0:00) 132: 
Larson Razzano (WIHA) over (MULB) (For.) 138: Jacob Morgan (WIHA) over Raymond Longhorne (MULB) 
(Fall 0:00) 145: jacob zuick (WIHA) over Marcos Pecina (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 152: Christian Dangle (MULB) 
over (WIHA) (For.) 160: Ethan Endres (WIHA) over Terren Hicks (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 170: deandre smith 
(WIHA) over Bryan Butler (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 182: Enrique Jimenez (MULB) over (WIHA) (For.) 195: 
Double Forfeit 220: Logan Spruell (WIHA) over Jeremy Garcia (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 285: Willie Lampkin 
(MULB) over Anthony Smith (WIHA) (Fall 0:00) 
 

Weeki Wachee 45, Gulf 28 
106: Devin Horton (WEWA) over Jason Freda (GULF) (Dec 4-3) 113: Jordan Bray (WEWA) over Wyatt 
Morong (GULF) (Fall 1:13) 120: Evan Simonson (GULF) over (WEWA) (For.) 126: Austin Agazarm (GULF) 
over Nick Marsh (WEWA) (Dec 4-0) 132: Solen Sheppard (GULF) over David Kesicki (WEWA) (MD 9-1) 
138: Nathan Napolitano (GULF) over (WEWA) (For.) 145: Hunter Gibson (WEWA) over James Dutton 
(GULF) (Fall 3:11) 152: Joshua Coley (WEWA) over Yusef Mostafa (GULF) (Fall 1:20) 160: Jason Dutton 
(GULF) over Matt Hyland (WEWA) (Dec 11-4) 170: Patrick Webb-Melton (WEWA) over Bailey Gramenz 
(GULF) (Fall 4:52) 182: Derrick Martins (WEWA) over Matt Smith (GULF) (Fall 0:17) 195: Justus Sheppard 
(GULF) over Joseph Gurley (WEWA) (Fall 1:13) 220: Wyatt Cannon (WEWA) over Charles O`Steen (GULF) 
(Fall 0:18) 285: Shane Davidson (WEWA) over (GULF) (For.) 
 

Weeki Wachee 67, Mulberry 12 
152: Joshua Coley (WEWA) over Christian Dangle (MULB) (MD 17-5) 160: Matt Hyland (WEWA) over 
Terren Hicks (MULB) (Dec 14-12) 170: Patrick Webb-Melton (WEWA) over Bryan Butler (MULB) (Fall 
4:00) 182: Derrick Martins (WEWA) over Enrique Jimenez (MULB) (Fall 1:09) 195: Joseph Gurley (WEWA) 
over Elijah Cooper (MULB) (Fall 0:42) 220: Wyatt Cannon (WEWA) over Jeremy Garcia (MULB) (Fall 3:05) 
285: Willie Lampkin (MULB) over Shane Davidson (WEWA) (Fall 3:13) 106: Jordan Bray (WEWA) over 
(MULB) (For.) 113: Devin Horton (WEWA) over (MULB) (For.) 120: CJ Swanson (MULB) over (WEWA) 
(For.) 126: Nick Marsh (WEWA) over Caleb Cockram (MULB) (Fall 2:58) 132: David Kesicki (WEWA) over 
(MULB) (For.) 138: Hunter Gibson (WEWA) over Raymond Longhorne (MULB) (Fall 0:17) 145: Preston 
Turner (WEWA) over Marcos Pecina (MULB) (Fall 3:39) 
 



Mulberry 41, Berkeley Prep 24 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Bryan Crino (BPS) over (MULB) (For.) 120: CJ Swanson (MULB) over (BPS) (For.) 
126: Caleb Cockram (MULB) over (BPS) (For.) 132: Double Forfeit 138: Andrew Hoffman (BPS) over 
Raymond Longhorne (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 145: Marcos Pecina (MULB) over (BPS) (For.) 152: Christian 
Dangle (MULB) over Alexander Romanowski (BPS) (TF 19-3 0:00) 160: Landon Padget (BPS) over Terren 
Hicks (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 170: Jacob Safee (BPS) over Bryan Butler (MULB) (Fall 0:00) 182: Enrique 
Jimenez (MULB) over (BPS) (For.) 195: Double Forfeit 220: Jeremy Garcia (MULB) over (BPS) (For.) 285: 
Willie Lampkin (MULB) over (BPS) (For.) 
 
Lakeland Duals 
 

North Port 42, Tampa Prep 9 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Double Forfeit 120: Craig Thompson (NPHS) over (TPS) (For.) 126: Braydon 
McLellen (NPHS) over (TPS) (For.) 132: Tyler Eastas (NPHS) over Joshua Laine (TPS) (Fall 1:03) 138: Tavis 
Bell (NPHS) over (TPS) (For.) 145: Tymofiy Romarniuk (NPHS) over (TPS) (For.) 152: Anthony Artalona 
(TPS) over John Cruz (NPHS) (Dec 5-1) 160: Zach White (TPS) over Austin Mays (NPHS) (Fall 3:47) 170: 
Evan Burch (NPHS) over (TPS) (For.) 182: Aaron Green (NPHS) over (TPS) (For.) 195: Double Forfeit 220: 
Double Forfeit 285: Double Forfeit 
 

Sunlake 48, Tampa Prep 12 
106: Ross Jennings (SUNL) over (TPS) (For.) 113: Double Forfeit 120: Caleb Huff Santiago (SUNL) over 
(TPS) (For.) 126: Double Forfeit 132: Alex Hall (SUNL) over Joshua Laine (TPS) (Fall 0:52) 138: Brendan 
Jones (SUNL) over (TPS) (For.) 145: Jace Glass (SUNL) over (TPS) (For.) 152: Anthony Artalona (TPS) over 
Israel Aquino (SUNL) (Fall 1:27) 160: Zach White (TPS) over Hunter Watts (SUNL) (Fall 2:24) 170: Double 
Forfeit 182: Tyler Estep (SUNL) over (TPS) (For.) 195: Double Forfeit 220: Nicholas Gaydos (SUNL) over 
(TPS) (For.) 285: James Perez (SUNL) over (TPS) (For.) 
 

Booker 30, Tampa Prep 12 
106: Dakarai Rivers (BHS) over (TPS) (For.) 113: Ontevion Davis (BHS) over (TPS) (For.) 120: Adrian 
Guzman (BHS) over (TPS) (For.) 126: Double Forfeit 132: Double Forfeit 138: Jeffrey Phillips (BHS) over 
Joshua Laine (TPS) (Fall 0:54) 145: Double Forfeit 152: Anthony Artalona (TPS) over Calvin Williams (BHS) 
(Fall 0:55) 160: Zach White (TPS) over (BHS) (For.) 170: Double Forfeit 182: William Perkins (BHS) over 
(TPS) (For.) 195: Double Forfeit 220: Double Forfeit 285: Double Forfeit 
 
St. Andrews Duals 
 

Suncoast 30, John I Leonard 27 
106: Anthony Limauro (SUNC) over (JIL) (For.) 113: Double Forfeit 120: Tyrese Davis (SUNC) over Benito 
Carranza (JIL) (Fall 0:00) 126: Adam Ebersole (SUNC) over (JIL) (For.) 132: Drake Dimaria (JIL) over (SUNC) 
(For.) 138: Lovenson Ceraphin (JIL) over (SUNC) (For.) 145: Double Forfeit 152: Julian Rincon (SUNC) over 
(JIL) (Fall 0:00) 160: Quintavious Jones (JIL) over Benjamin Emmett (SUNC) (Fall 0:00) 170: Double Forfeit 



182: Double Forfeit 195: Timothy Owens (SUNC) over Christopher Hall (JIL) (Fall 0:00) 220: Johan 
Alburquerque (JIL) over (SUNC) (For.) 285: Benito Carranza (JIL) over Teo Richards (SUNC) (Dec 11-7) 
 

Suncoast 30, Lake Worth 27 
113: Double Forfeit 120: Tyrese Davis (SUNC) over (LAWO) (For.) 126: Matthew Narcisse (LAWO) over 
(SUNC) (For.) 132: Adam Ebersole (SUNC) over Isaiah Ingraham (LAWO) (Fall 0:00) 138: Ivan Diaz (LAWO) 
over (SUNC) (For.) 145: Double Forfeit 152: Lenjeeman Dort (LAWO) over Julian Rincon (SUNC) (Dec 4-2) 
160: Samire Millines (LAWO) over Benjamin Emmett (SUNC) (Fall 0:00) 170: Kristopher Collins (LAWO) 
over (SUNC) (For.) 182: Double Forfeit 195: Timothy Owens (SUNC) over (LAWO) (For.) 220: Double 
Forfeit 285: Teo Richards (SUNC) over (LAWO) (For.) 106: Anthony Limauro (SUNC) over (LAWO) (For.) 
 

Suncoast 36, Palm Beach Lakes 24 
120: Tyrese Davis (SUNC) over (PBLH) (For.) 126: Armond Davis (PBLH) over Adam Ebersole (SUNC) (Fall 
0:00) 132: TERREL WILKERSON (PBLH) over (SUNC) (For.) 138: Tom Crawford (PBLH) over (SUNC) (For.) 
145: Double Forfeit 152: Julian Rincon (SUNC) over Chet Jones (PBLH) (Fall 0:58) 160: Benjamin Emmett 
(SUNC) over (PBLH) (For.) 170: Double Forfeit 182: Phanuwat Halak (PBLH) over (SUNC) (For.) 195: 
Timothy Owens (SUNC) over Dremille Muntosh (PBLH) (Fall 0:00) 220: Double Forfeit 285: Teo Richards 
(SUNC) over Tyler West (PBLH) (Fall 0:00) 106: Anthony Limauro (SUNC) over (PBLH) (For.) 113: Double 
Forfeit 
 

Cardinal Newman 48, Suncoast 24 
106: Double Forfeit 113: Anthony Limauro (SUNC) over Marjorie Burnside (CANE) (Fall 0:58) 120: Tyrese 
Davis (SUNC) over Conor Olesen (CANE) (Fall 0:00) 126: Kyle Olesen (CANE) over Adam Ebersole (SUNC) 
(Fall 0:00) 132: Taylor Olesen (CANE) over (SUNC) (For.) 138: Chris Cammarata (CANE) over (SUNC) (For.) 
145: Marie Jean (CANE) over (SUNC) (For.) 152: Julian Rincon (SUNC) over Sly Paul (CANE) (Fall 0:00) 160: 
Daniel Dutton (CANE) over Benjamin Emmett (SUNC) (Fall 0:00) 170: John Viola (CANE) over (SUNC) 
(For.) 182: Harrison O`Donnell (CANE) over (SUNC) (For.) 195: Timothy Owens (SUNC) over Dante Cooper 
(CANE) (Fall 0:00) 220: Double Forfeit 285: Austin Basile (CANE) over Teo Richards (SUNC) (Fall 0:00) 
 

St. Andrews 54, Suncoast 23 
106: Anthony Limauro (SUNC) over Vincent Fimiani (STAN) (Fall 0:00) 113: Pedro Goes (STAN) over 
(SUNC) (For.) 120: Tyrese Davis (SUNC) over RJ Graceffo (STAN) (TF 15-0 0:00) 126: Young Lee (STAN) 
over Adam Ebersole (SUNC) (Fall 0:00) 132: Young Lee (STAN) over (SUNC) (For.) 138: John Morin (STAN) 
over (SUNC) (Fall 0:00) 145: Kylar Prasad (STAN) over (SUNC) (For.) 152: Colin Rodriguez (STAN) over 
Julian Rincon (SUNC) (Fall 0:00) 160: Hayden Sikora (STAN) over Benjamin Emmett (SUNC) (Fall 0:00) 
170: Troy Sikora (STAN) over (SUNC) (For.) 182: Samir Thakkar (STAN) over (SUNC) (For.) 195: Timothy 
Owens (SUNC) over (STAN) (For.) 220: Double Forfeit 285: Teo Richards (SUNC) over (STAN) (For.) 


